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Caroline’s Case 
POSTPONED 
AGAIN

In loving 
memory of 
Caroline 

Werner – a 
vibrant soul 
taken too 

soon, forever 
missed 

and never 
forgotten.

CUT AND PROGRAM ALL KEYS TO 
VEHICLES AND DUPLICATES.
RUSTENBURG BRANCHES
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EMERGENCY NUMBERS:  
079 504 7093

• KEY CUTTING & CODING • IGNITION & DOOR LOCK REPAIRS  
• NEW KEY CASING • REPLACEMENT LOCKS  
• ALL SAFE WORK • OPENING OF VEHICLES  

• STANDARD LOCKSMITH SERVICES 
NORMAL TRADING HOURS
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NUMBER PLATES MADE WHILE YOU WAIT

CHECK OUT THE LATEST DEALS INSIDE

From left: Ellen Seelso, Judy Victor, April Venter, Ella 
Blackbeard, Susan van der Merwe, and Maryna Wolfaardt – 

family and friends of Caroline Werner, standing united in their 
call for justice as the murder case faces yet another delay.Rustenburg – The long road to justice continues 

for the family and friends of Caroline Werner (31), 
whose body was discovered in September 2022 
along the R24 near Dinie Estates Road. More 
than two years after her tragic death, yet another 
delay in court proceedings has left her loved ones 
heartbroken.
On Monday, 26 May 2025, the case was postponed 
to the next day. When it resumed on Tuesday, 27 
May, the matter was once again adjourned – this 
time because the case docket was not in court 

and a witness failed to appear. The accused, Solly 
Molefe (22), also known as Moya, remains in 
custody and faces a charge of murder.
“The matter is postponed to 3 July 2025 for trial,” 
confirmed Sivenathi Gunya, communications 
officer for the National Prosecuting Authority in the 
North West Division.
Caroline’s mother, Ella Blackbeard, voiced her 
anguish outside the Rustenburg Magistrate’s 
Court: “Today there was no justice for my baby 
girl. I just hope the next court date will bring us 

some answers once and for all.”
Childhood friend Maryna Wolfaardt echoed her 
pain: “Caroline meant the world to us. She was 
taken, and three years later, still no justice.”
With every court date, Caroline’s family and 
friends continue to show up, holding onto hope 
and demanding accountability. Their presence 
speaks louder than words: they will not rest until 
justice is served.



Beloved Teacher 
Slain in Cold Blood

Rustenburg – The village of Mamerotse is 
in mourning after the shocking murder of 
a 60-year-old teacher in the early hours of 
Saturday, 24 May 2025.
The victim, a long-serving educator at 
Mamerotse Primary School, was found dead 
in his bedroom — his life cruelly cut short in 
what police have described as a brutal and 
senseless act. He had sustained multiple head 

injuries, believed to have been inflicted with a 
sharp object. His cellphone was also stolen.
Paramedics who were called to the scene 
confirmed that the man had succumbed to his 
injuries.
Brigadier Mamotsamai Ntoagae, acting 
commissioner of the Bojanala Platinum Sub-
District 2, strongly condemned the attack. A 
case of murder has been opened at Phokeng 

SAPS. While no arrests have been made, 
investigators are actively pursuing leads. 
Community members are urged to assist by 
coming forward with any information that could 
help police apprehend those responsible.
Detective sergeant Motsheoa Segopolo is 
leading the investigation and can be contacted 
on 082 375 4184. Police assure that all 
information will be handled confidentially.

Ons onthou met 
liefde wyle Jan 
Fritz (54) oorlede 
op 24 Mei 2025. 
Sy verassing sal 
privaat geskied, 
en sy dankdiens 
besonderhede sal 
op ‘n latere stadium 
bekendgemaak 
word. 

Vir meer navrae, skakel 
Cobus by 081 379 8919 
of Wilna by 074 200 
2687 – ‘n diens met 
liefde en waardigheid 
deur Econo Begrafnis en 
Verassingdienste.

Ons onthou met 
liefde wyle Wilma 
Groenewald (83), 
oorlede op 24 
Mei 2025. Haar 
begrafnisdiens 
vind op Saterdag 
31 Mei 2025 plaas 
om 12:00 vanuit 
die AGS Kerk, 
Schuurmanslaan, 
Hercules, vanwaar 
die stoet sal vertrek 
na die Zandfontein 
Begraafplaas. 

Vir meer navrae, skakel 
Cobus by 081 379 8919 
of Wilna by 074 200 
2687 – ‘n diens met 
liefde en waardigheid 
deur Econo Begrafnis en 
Verassingdienste.

Ons onthou 
met liefde wyle 
Trien Swart (89), 
oorlede op 22 
Mei 2025. Haar 
oorwinningsdiens 
vind op Vrydag 30 
Mei 2025 plaas 
om 11:00 vanuit 
die kapel te Agape 
Kerk, Cuckoolaan, 
Rustenburg. 

Vir meer navrae, skakel 
Cobus by 081 379 8919 
of Wilna by 074 200 
2687 – ‘n diens met 
liefde en waardigheid 
deur Econo Begrafnis en 
Verassingdienste.

Ons onthou met 
liefde wyle Akker 
Ackerman (73), 
oorlede op 22 
Mei 2025. Haar 
oorwinningsdiens 
vind op Donderdag 
29 Mei 2025 plaas 
om 10:00 vanuit die 
Hervormde Kerk, 
Kloof Gemeente, 
Manukalaan, 
Rustenburg. 

Vir meer navrae, skakel 
Cobus by 081 379 8919 
of Wilna by 074 200 
2687 – ‘n diens met 
liefde en waardigheid 
deur Econo Begrafnis en 
Verassingdienste.

Ons onthou 
met liefde wyle 
Ethné Eloff (86), 
oorlede op 25 
Mei 2025. Haar 
oorwinningsdiens 
het op Woensdag 
28 Mei 2025 
plaasgevind vanuit 
die NG Kerk Moeder 
Gemeente, Fatima 
Bhayatstraat, 
Rustenburg. 

Vir meer navrae, skakel 
Cobus by 081 379 8919 
of Wilna by 074 200 
2687 – ‘n diens met 
liefde en waardigheid 
deur Econo Begrafnis en 
Verassingdienste.

Ons onthou met 
liefde wyle Japie 
van der Merwe (67), 
oorlede op 21 Mei 
2025. Sy roudiens 
vind op Donderdag 
29 Mei 2025 
plaas om 14:00 
vanuit die kapel 
te Sonskyn Aftree 
Oord, Rustenburg. 

Vir meer navrae, skakel 
Cobus by 081 379 8919 
of Wilna by 074 200 
2687 – ‘n diens met 
liefde en waardigheid 
deur Econo Begrafnis en 
Verassingdienste.

Join us in mourning 
the enormous loss of 
the late Maria Irene 
Rodrigues (90), who 
passed away on 
21 May 2025. The 
celebration service 
of her beautiful 
life will take place 
from the Most Holy 
Redeemer Catholic 
Church, Azaleapark, 
Rustenburg, on 
Saturday 5 July 
2025 at 11:00. 

For more information, 
contact Cobus on 081 379 
8919 or Wilna on 074 200 
2687 or Myrtle on 067 926 
7383 at Econo Funeral and 
Cremation Services – a 
service with love and dignity 
through Econo Funerals. 

Ons onthou 
met liefde wyle 
Charmaine 
(Mostert) Jacobs 
(45), oorlede op 
23 Mei 2025. Haar 
oorwinningsdiens 
vind op Vrydag 
30 Mei 2025 
plaas om 11:00 
vanuit die kapel 
te Sonskyn Aftree 
Oord, Rustenburg. 

Vir meer navrae, skakel 
Cobus by 081 379 8919 
of Wilna by 074 200 
2687 – ‘n diens met 
liefde en waardigheid 
deur Econo Begrafnis en 
Verassingdienste.

Join us in mourning 
the enormous loss 
of the late Maureen 
York (61), who 
passed away on 
21 May 2025. The 
celebration service 
of her beautiful 
took place from 
the Most Holy 
Redeemer Catholic 
Church, Azaleapark, 
Rustenburg, 
on Tuesday 
27 May 2025. 

For more information, 
contact Cobus on 081 379 
8919 or Wilna on 074 200 
2687 or Myrtle on 067 926 
7383 at Econo Funeral and 
Cremation Services – a 
service with love and dignity 
through Econo Funerals. 

DSTV SMART TV REPAIRS 
ANTHONY  073 782 7181

WE PAWN
15% interest

Office hours
014 592 9828
014 592 2658

STOLS MOTORS 
RUSTENBURG
Anything on 

wheels.

I CAN HELP YOU MANAGE 
YOUR PROPERTY

014 537 2208 | info@rec.co.za |  REC Reccie

REC Private High and Primary Schools. REC Private High and Primary Schools. 
Gd R -12 & ACADEMIESGd R -12 & ACADEMIES

ENROLMENTS NOW OPEN FOR 2026!

REC FOOTBALL ACADEMY - Playing SAB & RULFA LEAGUE
NETBALL, BASKETBALL, VOLLEYBALL, CHESS.

• FULL UMALUSI 
ACCREDITATION

• CAPS CURRICULUM

• BOARDING AVAILABLE 
FROM GD4 - 12

• BOJANALA BUS 
SERVICE, TAXIS 
and SKOF DAILY

95% and ABOVE MATRIC PASS RATE

Every day is 
Open Day

WANT TO 
PLACE AN 
ADVERT?

--------

CALL 
014 592 3257
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COMMUNITY PATROLLER 
SENTENCED FOR 
FATAL SHOOTING

Rustenburg – A moment of mistaken identity 
led to a tragic loss of life — and now, justice has 
taken its course. On Friday, 23 May 2025, the 
Rustenburg Regional Court sentenced 35-year-old 
Jacques Grobler to ten years’ imprisonment for the 
fatal shooting of a 47-year-old security guard in 
Arnoldistad in May 2022.
Grobler, a neighbourhood patroller, was responding 
to reports of suspicious activity in the area. 
Unaware that two security guards were staying on 
the property, Grobler fired a shot through a window 
from outside the house — striking and killing one 

of the guards.
Due to eyewitness testimony and an investigation 
led by detective sergeant Caro Mathe, Grobler was 
swiftly arrested and charged. The court sentenced 
him to ten years’ imprisonment, with five years 
suspended for five years, on the condition that he 
is not convicted of murder or attempted murder 
during that period. He has also been declared unfit 
to possess a firearm.
Brigadier Mamotsamai Ntoagae, acting Bojanala 
Platinum Sub-District 2 commissioner, welcomed 
the verdict.

WE ROTATE YOUR WORLD

014 000 4445
info@tool-bearing.co.za
79 Zendeling Street, Rustenburg, 0299

We offer a wide range of 
Quality Tools & Industrial 

Consumables

COME VIEW  
OUR RACING CAR!

Join us for OUR OPEN DAY on 21 JUNE 2025. 

Many in-store SPECIALS and 
PRIZES to be WON!

Detective sergeant Caro Mathe, whose investigation led to the 
successful conviction in the 2022 Arnoldistad shooting.
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Serial Rapist 
Sentenced to 85 Years

Rustenburg – The Rustenburg Regional Court has 
handed down a heavy sentence to serial rapist, 
Mziwoxolo Zozi (43), marking a significant step in the 
ongoing fight against gender-based violence. Zozi was 
sentenced to a total of 85 years imprisonment for a 
series of brutal rapes committed across Rustenburg, 
Phokeng, Mooinooi, and Marikana between 2018 and 
2022. He was also convicted for the possession of an 
unlicensed firearm and declared unfit to ever own one.
Zozi’s victims ranged in age from 17 to 34, with crimes 
that shook communities and left families traumatised. 
In one of the earliest cases, a 23-year-old woman in 
Skierlik village, Marikana, was sleeping in her home 
when Zozi broke in and raped her at gunpoint. Another 
heart-wrenching case involved a 17-year-old girl in 
Freedom Park, who awoke to the terrifying sight of her 
attacker removing her blankets before pointing a firearm 
and raping her. Thanks to thorough investigative work 
by sergeant Obakeng Rasego of the Rustenburg Family 
Violence, Child Protection and Sexual Offences (FCS) 
Unit, Zozi was arrested in Marikana on 29 November 
2022. He was found in possession of an unlicensed 
firearm and was forensically linked to multiple cases 
through DNA evidence.
There are still five more pending rape cases against him 
in Rustenburg. Zozi has also been linked to other sexual 
offence investigations in the Eastern Cape, Western 
Cape, KwaZulu-Natal, and Gauteng.
Although some of his sentences will run concurrently, 
Zozi will effectively serve 50 years behind bars.
Major general Patrick Asaneng, acting provincial police 
commissioner of North West, praised the investigation 
team and advocate Thebe Nong for their dedication in 
securing the conviction.

Rustenburg – From patching potholes to clearing overgrown grass, the Our Ward Matters 
(OWM) team is proving that real community change starts with local hands and determined 
hearts. Led by OWM founder André van Dyk and local ward councillor Tanya Rothman, the 
team — made up of Expanded Public Works Programme (EPWP) workers, volunteers, and 
community leaders — have been working tirelessly to restore dignity to Ward 16 and 17’s 
streets.

Pothole Progress in the Rivers Area | On Wednesday 21 May 2025, the 
OWM team used 40 bags of asphalt to fill 20 major potholes from House 65 down to Letaba 
Rivier. The work continued the next day, closing another 17 potholes on Krokodilrivier and 
three more near Helen Joseph Drive. Each repair is made possible through community 
donations. “Every cent, every bag, every helping hand counts,” says André.

Cleanup Campaign Kicks Off at Pendoring “Spruitjie” | On 26 
May, OWM launched its Ward 16 clean-up campaign with energy and purpose. Joined 
by DA Leader MP Joe McGluwa, Cllr Tanya Rothman, Cllr Martin Coetzee, Cllr Luan 
Snyders, and district coordinator for the Bojanala District Vuyo Nyameni, the team cleared 
mountains of overgrowth and rubbish — collecting 60 refuse bags in one day!
Their clean-up efforts covered: • Pendoring Spruitjie • Corner Abelia and Manuka by 
Geelhoutpark SPAR • Cycad and Santolina Avenue
A skip provided by the RLM Waste Department — thanks to Cllr Tanya’s coordination — was 
filled to the brim, while local residents like Valerie, Petro Olivier, and Ronel Peyper showed 
support through snacks, drinks, and helping spread the word.

A Call to Action | “Whether you live on these streets or just drive over them, your 
support matters,” says André. OWM is calling on Rustenburgers to get involved – be it 
through donations, time, or tools.
Support the cause: Bank: FNB Rustenburg Mall, Account Name: Our Ward Matters, 
Account Number: 63038972641, Branch Code: 258055, Reference: Pothole + Your Street, 
Send POP to: vandykandre07@gmail.com
To volunteer or get involved, contact: André – 076 057 1669 | Ilse – 078 258 
6620 | Let’s build a cleaner, safer, more beautiful Rustenburg — together.

Position available for 
Enrolled Nurse 

Requirements: • Staff management experience 
• Registered & paid up with SANC • Empathy for the 

elderly • Computer literate

Closing date: 13 June 2025
Email CV to: manager@rtbrusoord.co.za
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THIS IS WHAT LOCAL HEROES LOOK LIKE… The Our Ward Matters 
team at work at the Pendoring bridge in Geelhoutpark — proof that with 
teamwork and heart, real change is possible.

Rustenburg SPCA in Dire Need of Donations
Rustenburg – As the end of May 2025 draws near, the Rustenburg Society for the 
Prevention of Cruelty to Animals (SPCA) is reaching out to the community with a 
heartfelt and urgent plea for financial support.
“We truly need the help of each and every person,” said Rustenburg SPCA 
chairperson Loraine van der Merwe. “We don’t have the funds to settle our month-end 
accounts. This has been one of the hardest months in a very long time – and it’s not 
even winter yet!” The SPCA is battling a surge in abandoned and neglected animals. 
Veterinary bills have soared, and despite exploring every possible funding avenue, 
the organisation finds itself in a financial emergency. “Our stats are through the roof, 
our vet accounts are staggeringly high, and we’ve tried everything. Please, please 
help us! No amount is too small,” Van Der Merwe added. The Rustenburg SPCA does 
not receive guaranteed government funding and relies heavily on donations from the 
public to rescue, treat, and care for vulnerable animals.
BANKING DETAILS | SPCA Rustenburg | FNB | 
Account No: 53604095349 | Branch Code: 250655 | 
Cheque Account | Ref: HELP | Please WhatsApp the 
payment proof to: 065 812 7583
Tax certificates will be issued for all donations. The 
community is also reminded that the SPCA is there 
for all animal-related queries on 014 592 3181, and 
in emergencies, 072 933 7723. Let’s come together, 
Rustenburg – for every tail that wags and every paw 
that walks through their gates in hope.

Brushcutters, 
Bags & Big 
Hearts – the 
OWM Difference

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETINGS AS PART OF THE PUBLIC PARTICIPATION 
PROCESS FOR A WATER USE LICENSE APPLICATION ON BEHALF OF THE ROYAL 
BAFOKENG NATION FOR THE UPGRADE AND REFURBISHMENT OF THE WATER 

AND SEWER INFRASTRUCTURE WITHIN VARIOUS ROYAL BAFOKENG VILLAGES, 
LOCATED IN THE NORTH WEST PROVINCE, SOUTH AFRICA

Notice is hereby given of Public meetings being held as part of the Public Participation 
Process (PPP) in terms of the National Water Act, 1998 (Act No. 36 of 1998) (as amended) 
and the Regulations regarding the procedural requirements for Water Use License 
Applications and appeals (GNR 267 of 2017), for the Water Use License Application 
(WULA) to be submitted to the Department of Water and Sanitation (DWS).
APPLICANT AND BACKGROUND
The Royal Bafokeng Nation (RBN) is launching a major project to upgrade water 
infrastructure and refurbish wastewater treatment works to ensure long-term water security 
for its communities. Environmental Assurance (Pty) Ltd (ENVASS) has been appointed as 
the independent environmental consultant to manage the water use license application and 
public participation process. The project spans multiple villages in the North West Province, 
home to over 114,000 residents.
APPLICATION FOR LISTED WATER USES IN TERMS OF THE NWA:
The following water use activities will be applied for in terms of the NWA:
• Section 21(a): Taking water from a water resource.
• Section 21(c): Impeding or diverting the flow of water in a watercourse.
• Section 21(f): Discharging waste or water containing waste into a water resource.
• Section 21(i): Altering the bed, banks. course or characteristics of a watercourse.
• Section 21(g): Disposing of waste in a manner which may detrimentally impact on a 

water resource.
OPPORTUNITY TO PARTICIPATE
Interested and Affected Parties (I&APs) are hereby invited to register and provide 
comments for the above-mentioned project during the 60-day PPP. I&APs must provide 
their comments together with their name, contact details and an indication of any direct 
business, financial, personal or other interest which they have in the application between 
05 May 2025 and 07 July 2025. All registrations and comments need to be received by no 
later than 07 July 2025. All comments must be addressed to the contact person as per the 
contact details below.
Public Meetings will be held on the following dates: 
Village Venue Date Time
Chaneng, Mafenya, Rasimone, 
Robega

Bonwakgogo Primary 
School 02 June 2025 16h00

Luka Thethe High School 03 June 2025 16h00
Mogono Mogono Community Hall 04 June 2025 16h00
Maile Kopman Old Primary School 05 June 2025 16h00
Tlapa, Tlapa East Tlapa Community Hall 09 June 2025 11h00
Mabitse, Leloreng Mabitse Primary School 09 June 2025 16h00
Motsitle (Mamerotse) Motsitle Primary School 10 June 2025 16h00
Tlaseng, Mogojane Tlaseng Primary 11 June 2025 16h00
Tsitsing Tsitsing Primary School 12 June 2025 16h00
Kanana Multipurpose Centre 17 June 2025 16h00
Lesung Lesung Community Hall 18 June 2025 16h00
Marakana, Mosenthal Lerutlhware Primary School 19 June 2025 16h00
Phokeng Bafokeng Civic Centre 23 June 2025 16h00
Mafika, Serutube Serutube Primary School 24 June 2025 16h00
Bobuanja Kgotla Ya Bobuanja 25 June 2025 16h00
Lefaragatlhe Kgotla Ya Lefaragatlhe 26 June 2025 16h00
Mfidikwe, Photsaneng, 
Thekwane

Thekwane Multi Purpose 
Centre 30 June 2025 16h00

Kgale, Lenatong Bafokeng High School 01 July 2025 16h00
Maile Diepkuil, Maile Extension Maile Community Hall 02 July 2025 16h00

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: 
ENVIRONMENTAL ASSURANCE (PTY) LTD (ENVASS)
Contact Person: Ms. Marilize Potgieter (Independent Environmental Consultant)
Email: marilize@envass.co.za | Tel: 012 460 9768 | Fax: 012 460 3071
Postal: 138 Frikkie De Beer Street, Menlyn, Pretoria, 0042
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Rustenburg – After nearly two decades in the making, 
President Boulevard officially opened its doors on 
Thursday, 22 May 2025, marking a historic milestone for 
Rustenburg’s retail landscape.
Located at the prominent intersection of R24 and 
Waterberg Avenue, the new centre is anchored by 
President Hyper — already drawing eager crowds for 
its famously low grocery prices and extensive range. 
But President Boulevard offers much more than just 
shopping: with its modern design, spacious walkways, 
and central piazza bustling with restaurants and cafes, it 
has become an instant hit with locals.
From stylish oversized entrances to sun-shielded 
walkways, the architectural design blends practicality 
and comfort. The centre is more than a collection 

of shops — it’s a space to gather, meet, and enjoy. 
“President Boulevard is absolutely stunning — it’s 
spacious, modern, and beautifully designed,” shopper 
Marabo Molome shared.
Hundreds of residents attended the launch, celebrating 
with ribbon-cutting and first-time visits to new favourites 
like Planet Fitness JustGym, Rock n Rose, The Crazy 
Store, Tasko Sweets, Mnandi Braai, Bradlows, Regalo 
de Dios Café, and more.
PSP Properties, the developers behind the project, 
beamed with pride at the realisation of their long-held 
vision. First-time shopper Carla Hofmeyr summed 
it up best: “I couldn’t wait to shop at President Hyper 
— and I’m so impressed. President Boulevard is truly 
something else.”

Physical Address: Moses Kotane Local Municipality, 
Stand 933 Station Road, Unit 3, Mogwase, 0314

Postal Address: Private Bag x1011, Mogwase, 0314
Tel 014 555 1300, Fax 014 555 6368

Email: municipalmanager@moseskotane.gov.za

GENERAL NOTICE
MOSES KOTANE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

NOTICE CALLING FOR INSPECTION OF 
SUPPLEMENTARY VALUATION ROLL AND LODGING 
OF OBJECTIONS FOR 2024/2025 FINANCIAL YEAR

This notice is hereby given in terms of Section 49(1)(a)(i) of 
the Local Government Municipal Property Rates Act 2004 
(Act No.6 of 2004), hereinafter referred to as the “Act”, 
that the Supplementary Valuation Roll of Moses Kotane 
Local Municipality for the 2024/2025 financial years will 
be open for public inspection from 12th May 2025 at the 
offices of Moses Kotane Local Municipality in Mogwase 
and Madikwe
An invitation is hereby extended in terms of Section 49(1)
(a)(ii) of the Act that any owner of the property or other 
person who desires, should lodge an objection with the 
respective Municipal Manager in respect of any matter 
reflected in, or omitted from the Supplementary Valuation 
Roll.
Attention is specifically drawn to the fact that in terms of 
section 50(2) of the Act an objection must be in relation 
to a specific individual property and not against the 
supplementary valuation roll as such. 
The closing date for objections is 12th June 2025.
The form for lodging an objection is obtainable at the above 
stated Municipal offices.
The completed forms must be returned within the time 
specified above to the above-mentioned Municipal offices. 
For enquiries contact Budget and Treasury Office Ms. M. 
Kgabo on 014 555 1350. or Ms D. Manopolo 014 555 1337

Mr M.V Letsoalo | Municipal Manager

DMRE REF NUMBER: NW/30/1/1/2/14809 PR
MAY 2025

Notice of Environmental Authorisation Application in terms 
of the National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act 
No. 107 of 1998) as amended; and the Environmental 
Impact Assessment Regulations and the National 
Environmental Management Waste Act, 2008 in respect 
of listed activities that have been triggered by applications 
in terms of the Mineral and Petroleum Resources 
Development Act (MPRDA) as amended for the proposed 
prospecting activities associated application on Remaining 
Extent of Mdletshe 17437 GV only for barytes, Chrome 
Ore, Cobalt, Andalusite, Iron Ore, Nickel Ore, Platinum 
Group Metals and Vanadium in respect of Portion 2 of the 
farm Vlakhoek 323 JQ, situated in the Magisterial District 
of Koster in the North West Province.
Applicant Name: Isithunzi Mining Corporation (Pty) Ltd.
Location of Sites: The proposed prospecting area is 
located approximately 95.8 km to Rustenburg.
Proposed Activity: The proposed project prospecting 
activities within 156 ha of the affected farm portion.
Listed Activity/ Triggers Applied for: Government 
Notice, No. R. 983, April 2017 (LN1)
INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTIES ARE INVITED 
TO REGISTER. ALL REGISTERED INTERESTED AND 
AFFECTED PARTIES WILL BE NOTIFIED VIA THEIR 
PREFERRED METHOD OF COMMUNICATION FOR 
THE COMMENTING PERIOD OF THE DRAFT BASIC 
ASSESSMENT REPORT. THE DRAFT BAR WILL BE 
PLACED AT THE RUSTENBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY. 
ELECTRONIC COPIES ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
Enquiries: Ms. Nomvuyo Ngcobo Cell: 071 8544 682
Email: nomvuyo@thevhasustainableservices.co.za

NOTICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION 
PROCESS FOR A PROSPECTING RIGHT APPLICATION

DMRE REF NUMBER: NW/30/5/1/1/2/14822PR
MAY 2025

Notice of Environmental Authorisation Application in terms 
of the National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act 
No. 107 of 1998) as amended; and the Environmental 
Impact Assessment Regulations and the National 
Environmental Management Waste Act, 2008 in respect 
of listed activities that have been triggered by applications 
in terms of the Mineral and Petroleum Resources 
Development Act (MPRDA) as amended for the proposed 
prospecting activities associated application for Barytes, 
Chrome Ore, Cobalt, Copper Ore, Andalusite, Diamond, 
Iron Ore, Manganese Ore, Platinum Group Metals and 
Vanadium Ore in Respect of Portions 128, 49 and 50 of the 
Farm Rhenosterfontein 336 JQ, situated in the Magisterial 
district of Rustenburg in the North West Province.
Applicant Name: Isithunzi Mining Corporation (Pty) Ltd.
Location of Sites: The proposed prospecting area is 
located approximately 95.8 km to Rustenburg.
Proposed Activity:  The proposed project prospecting 
activities within 120 ha of the affected farm portion.
Listed Activity/ Triggers Applied for: Government 
Notice, No. R. 327, April 2017 (LN1)
INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTIES ARE INVITED 
TO REGISTER. ALL REGISTERED INTERESTED AND 
AFFECTED PARTIES WILL BE NOTIFIED VIA THEIR 
PREFERRED METHOD OF COMMUNICATION FOR 
THE COMMENTING PERIOD OF THE DRAFT BASIC 
ASSESSMENT REPORT. THE DRAFT BAR WILL BE 
PLACED AT THE RUSTENBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY. 
ELECTRONIC COPIES ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
Enquiries: Ms. Nomvuyo Ngcobo Cell: 071 8544 682
Email: nomvuyo@thevhasustainableservices.co.za

NOTICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION 
PROCESS FOR A PROSPECTING RIGHT APPLICATION

Platinum Publishers (Pty) Ltd t/a Platinum Weekly disclaims all liability for any loss, damage, injury or expense, however caused, arising from the use of or reliance upon, in any matter, the information provided through this publication, whether through news, classifieds, editorials or advertisements, and does not 
warrant the truth, accuracy or completeness of the information provided. Advertisements, classifieds, editorials and letters written to the editor/ newspaper/s is the opinions and representations of the companies/individuals who placed or sent the advertisements, classifieds, editorials or wrote or sent the letters 
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for commercial purposes. Should any of the content be copied without the written consent of Platinum Publishers (Pty) Ltd, legal action may be taken.

Did you know?
Ever wondered why we say “I feel blue” when we’re down? 
Thank the sailors! In old maritime tradition, if a ship lost its 
captain or an officer during a voyage, it returned home flying 
blue flags and often with a blue stripe painted along the hull — 
signalling mourning. Over time, “blue” became linked to sorrow. 
Add a dash of soulful blues music, 
and the phrase firmly anchored 
itself in our language. So next time 
you’re feeling blue, you’re echoing 
centuries of sea-bound tradition!

Would you say YES to switching 
lives with your dog (or pet) for a day?

Imagine trading your deadlines for belly rubs, 
your meetings for naps in the sun. Pets seem to 
have the dream life — but would you really want 
to swap places? Just for a day? Let us know if 
you’d paw-sitively say yes, or if you’d rather stick 
to human life!
Here’s how you can participate. Email us at news@
platinumweekly.co.za | news@platinumbushvelder.
co.za or WhatsApp your response to 081 579 7000. 
Include the following:
•	 Your answer: Yes or No
•	 Why? We want to hear from you!    
•	 A recent photo – We’d love to publish your pic 

alongside your answer!
•	 Your town/city 
•	 Deadline – Be sure to send your response before 

12:00 on Monday, 2 June 2025.
Vote results: The outcome of the poll will be 
featured in our next issue. Be a part of our 
community’s story!
P.S.: Don’t forget, you can also voice your opinion 
on our Facebook post about this topic. Join the 
conversation!

POLL

PUBLIC POLL: THE RESULTS ARE IN!
Would you say something if 

someone skipped the queue?

In South Africa, we queue for almost everything — at clinics, hospitals, the police, government offices, even to 
pay bills. It’s frustrating when someone jumps the line. But would you speak up, or stay silent to avoid conflict? 

Let us know how you’d handle it.

Would you say something if someone skipped the queue?
HAVE YOUR SAY

“Yes. We were all 
taught manners — wait 

your turn. Making 
space for the elderly or 
those with disabilities 

is your choice, but 
skipping the line shows 
disrespect. In a rushed 

world, let’s choose 
kindness and be 

considerate of others.”

Debbie du Toit, 
Rustenburg 

“Yes, it’s frustrating 
when someone skips 
the queue — it feels 

unfair after waiting so 
long. But sometimes 

there’s a valid reason, 
like an emergency or 
special needs. So, 

while I’d speak up, I’d 
also try to stay kind and 

understanding.”

Unathi Sishawu, 
Rustenburg 

NO 13% YES 87%

4 3 2
6 7 2

9 3 7 4
6 7 3

2 7 4
3 5 1

3 9 7 8
4 1 2 5

1 3 4

But none of these 
things move me; nor do 
I count my life dear to 
myself, so that I may 
finish my race with joy, 
and the ministry which 
I received from the Lord 
Jesus, to testify 
to the gospel 
of the grace 
of God.

NEW KING JAMES VERSION (NKJV)

ACTS 20:24
SOULFOOD

COMMUNICATIONS 
26th May 2025

NOTICE OF COUNCIL MEETING: TABLING OF THE 
ANNUAL BUDGET AND INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT 

PLAN FOR 2025/2026
Notice is hereby given in terms of Section 19, 20 and 
21A of the Local Government: Municipal Systems Act, 
Act 32 of 2000 as well as Section 16 and 17 of the Local 
Government: Municipal Finance Management Act, Act No. 
56 of 2003, that an ordinary Council meeting will be held to 
table the annual budget and Integrated Development Plan 
for 2025/2026. 
Details are as follow:
Date: Friday, 30th May 2025
Venue: Moses Kotane Local Municipality’s Council 
Chamber, Civic Centre, Mogwase
Time: 10h00
This serves to invite members of the public and interested 
stakeholders to attend the Ordinary Council Meeting 
Wherein Acting Mayor Cllr Dithothi Tshetlhane will deliver 
the Budget Speech to highlight municipal priorities,  
MTREF 2025- 2026 to 2027-2028. The final Integrated 
Development Plan and Budget for the 2025/2026 financial 
year will be tabled for approval by Council. 
Members of the media who want to attend and cover 
Council proceedings are requested to confirm with Ms 
Berlina Lekgethwane @ 063 504 9833/ Frank Gare, Media 
liason Officer @ 079 044 7077.
Issued by the Municipal Manager, Mr. M. V. Letsoalo  
Civic Centre, Stand 933 Station Road, Mogwase 0314

Celebrating a grand beginning – the official ribbon cutting at President 
Boulevard on Thursday, 22 May 2025. From left: PSP Properties 
landlord Paniko Papavarnavas, President Hyper representative Nick 
Karayiannides, and PSP Properties landlord George Papavarnavas.

Step inside – President Boulevard’s modern, inviting interior is already buzzing with shoppers and activity.

New shopping era begins 
at President Boulevard
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MOSES KOTANE LOCAL 
MUNICIPALITY

NOTICE: DRAFT MTREF BUDGET FOR 
2025/2026

Notice is hereby given in terms of Regulation 18 of the 
Municipal Budget and Reporting Regulations, 2009, 
made in terms of Section 168 of the Local Government: 
Municipal Finance Management Act, Act No. 56 of 2003, 
read together with Chapter 4 of the Local Government: 
Municipal Systems Act, 2000 (Act 32 of 2000) that the Draft 
Budget of the municipality for 2025/2026 was tabled in 
Council Meeting on 31 March 2025. 
Municipal budget operating revenue and expenditure as 
well as the capital expenditure are attached below for 
information purposes. The complete Draft MTREF Budget 
is available at all reasonable times at the Civic Centre in 
Mogwase and the Municipal Offices in Madikwe as well as 
on the municipal website at www.moseskotane.gov.za.

Mr M V Letsoalo | Municipal Manager
Civic Centre, 933 Station Road, Mogwase, Private Bag, 
X1011, Mogwase, 0314

OPERATING REVENUE | NW375 Moses Kotane - Table A4 Budgeted Financial Performance (revenue and expenditure)
Description Ref 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 Current Year 2024/25 2025/26 Medium Term Revenue & 

Expenditure Framework

R thousand 1 Audited 
Outcome

Audited 
Outcome

Audited 
Outcome

Original 
Budget

Adjusted 
Budget

Full Year 
Forecast

Pre-audit 
outcome

Budget 
Year 

2025/26

Budget 
Year +1 
2026/27

Budget 
Year +2 
2027/28

Revenue  
Exchange Revenue  

Service charges - Electricity 2  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -  
Service charges - Water 2  199 384  178 981  190 319  197 242  197 242  197 242  124 913  198 188  201 492  205 230 
Service charges - Waste Water Management 2  5 259  3 864  4 786  5 103  5 103  5 103  3 174  5 180  5 253  5 329 
Service charges - Waste Management 2  11 376  11 817  12 864  11 189  13 042  13 042  8 869  14 109  14 736  15 105 
Sale of Goods and Rendering of Services   817  761  793  547  547  547  566  1 418  1 488  1 533 
Agency services  
Interest  
Interest earned from Receivables   58 096  71 462  49 267  41 304  56 100  56 100  38 578  60 358  63 075  64 651 
Interest earned from Current and Non Current Assets   2 479  9 745  13 500  12 500  12 500  12 500  9 414  13 097  13 482  13 921 
Dividends   3 187  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -  
Rent on Land  
Rental from Fixed Assets   234  152  99  118  118  118  5  101  103  103 
Licence and permits   2 430  336  3 128  1 500  1 500  1 500  2 300  3 328  3 478  3 628 
Special rating levies
Operational Revenue   769  1 014  2 058  1 925  1 925  1 925  1 109  2 014  2 091  2 135 

Non-Exchange Revenue  
Property rates 2  130 570  124 807  150 272  144 686  144 686  144 686  111 263  174 056  182 311  190 436 
Surcharges and Taxes  
Fines, penalties and forfeits   1 308  1 028  1 759  1 800  1 800  1 800  1 238  1 899  1 984  2 034 
Licences or permits  
Transfer and subsidies - Operational   485 293  537 931  584 689  611 662  612 449  612 449  457 174  627 463  641 339  671 243 
Interest   26 839  32 268  35 103  31 498  33 033  33 033  22 796  35 698  37 305  38 237 
Fuel Levy  
Operational Revenue   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -  
Gains on disposal of Assets   2 611  838  1 928  -   -   -   -   -   -   -  
Other Gains   77  0  8  -   -   -   232  -   -   -  

Discontinued Operations  
Total Revenue (excluding capital transfers and contributions)   930 729  975 004  1 050 573  1 061 075  1 080 046  1 080 046  781 631  1 136 908  1 168 133  1 213 586 

OPERATING EXPENDITURE | NW375 Moses Kotane - Table A4 Budgeted Financial Performance (revenue and expenditure)
Description Ref 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 Current Year 2024/25 2025/26 Medium Term Revenue & Expenditure Framework

R thousand 1 Audited Outcome Audited Outcome Audited Outcome Original Budget Adjusted Budget Full Year Forecast Pre-audit outcome Budget Year 
2025/26

Budget Year +1 
2026/27

Budget Year +2 
2027/28

Expenditure  
Employee related costs 2  270 066  283 415  322 761  396 070  395 850  395 850  234 087  387 295  401 697  416 415 
Remuneration of councillors   25 344  25 874  26 872  31 802  31 802  31 802  18 602  32 098  33 408  34 768 
Bulk purchases - electricity 2  20 890  33 007  41 906  42 000  42 000  42 000  26 446  46 620  48 252  49 458 
Inventory consumed 8  4 904  6 835  9 888  198 055  198 055  198 055  8 842  200 603  221 704  246 190 
Debt impairment 3  -   -   302 703  194 642  268 499  268 499  123 435  274 844  283 752  289 609 
Depreciation and amortisation   131 765  132 550  121 308  162 638  162 638  162 638  126 202  186 561  196 040  205 070 
Interest   4 036  5 619  6 434  2 252  2 252  2 252  1 688  2 597  166  35 
Contracted services   125 412  136 096  145 069  205 880  204 930  204 930  135 782  214 332  221 918  227 381 
Transfers and subsidies   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -  
Irrecoverable debts written off   321 005  147 426  8 010  -   -   -   153 291  -   -   -  
Operational costs   88 805  116 715  81 826  113 163  114 401  114 401  63 874  112 272  116 379  120 652 
Losses on disposal of Assets   16 461  18 942  4 852  -   -   -   -   -   -   -  
Other Losses   65  -   3  -   -   -   221  -   -   -  

Total Expenditure   1 008 752  906 477  1 071 633  1 346 501  1 420 427  1 420 427  892 470  1 457 224  1 523 315  1 589 577 

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE BY FUNCTION | NW375 Moses Kotane - Table A5 Budgeted Capital Expenditure by vote, functional classification and funding
Vote Description Ref 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 Current Year 2024/25 2025/26 Medium Term Revenue & Expenditure Framework

R thousand 1 Audited 
Outcome

Audited 
Outcome

Audited 
Outcome

Original 
Budget

Adjusted 
Budget

Full Year 
Forecast

Pre-audit 
outcome

Budget Year 
2025/26

Budget Year +1 
2026/27

Budget Year +2 
2027/28

Capital Expenditure - Functional
Governance and administration  188  106  187  5 050  5 050  5 050  678  7 600  3 050  3 100 

Executive and council  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  – 
Finance and administration  188  106  187  5 050  5 050  5 050  678  7 600  3 050  3 100 
Internal audit

Community and public safety  (0)  2 816  1 493  9 400  2 720  2 720  –  16 500  23 200  27 000 
Community and social services  (0)  –  1 438  9 400  2 720  2 720  –  16 500  23 200  25 000 
Sport and recreation  –  2 816  55  –  –  –  –  –  –  2 000 
Public safety  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  – 
Housing
Health

Economic and environmental services  5 410  2 790  246  51 275  57 555  57 555  29 719  85 750  82 000  103 000 
Planning and development  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  – 
Road transport  5 410  2 790  246  51 275  57 555  57 555  29 719  85 750  82 000  103 000 
Environmental protection

Trading services  6 775  3 092  24 478  186 829  190 001  190 001  80 406  132 568  138 243  125 796 
Energy sources  (0)  –  –  5 000  6 064  6 064  3 722  10 500  7 000  9 446 
Water management  10 426  3 950  25 474  167 865  165 029  165 029  67 575  91 068  76 243  64 350 
Waste water management  0  –  –  12 000  18 908  18 908  9 109  29 000  35 000  29 000 
Waste management  (3 650)  (859)  (996)  1 964  –  –  –  2 000  20 000  23 000 

Other
Total Capital Expenditure - Functional 3  12 373  8 803  26 404  252 554  255 327  255 327  110 804  242 418  246 493  258 896 
Funded by:

National Government  9 259  8 697  24 725  247 504  249 557  249 557  110 126  225 068  243 443  255 796 
Provincial Government  2 927  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  – 
District Municipality
Transfers and subsidies - capital (monetary allocations) (Nat 
/ Prov Departm Agencies, Households, Non-profit Institutions, 
Private Enterprises, Public Corporatons, Higher Educ Institutions)  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  – 

Transfers recognised - capital 4  12 186  8 697  24 725  247 504  249 557  249 557  110 126  225 068  243 443  255 796 
Borrowing 6
Internally generated funds  188  106  1 679  5 050  5 770  5 770  678  17 350  3 050  3 100 

Total Capital Funding 7  12 373  8 803  26 404  252 554  255 327  255 327  110 804  242 418  246 493  258 896 

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION | NW375 Moses Kotane - Table A6 Budgeted Financial Position
Description Ref 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 Current Year 2024/25 2025/26 Medium Term Revenue & Expenditure Framework

R thousand Audited 
Outcome

Audited 
Outcome

Audited 
Outcome

Original 
Budget

Adjusted 
Budget

Full Year 
Forecast

Pre-audit 
outcome

Budget Year 
2025/26

Budget Year +1 
2026/27

Budget Year +2 
2027/28

ASSETS
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents  36 880  38 855  43 587  38 450  38 450  38 450  54 947  35 891  36 128  37 402 
Trade and other receivables from exchange transactions 1  61 422  70 897  102 865  82 503  82 503  82 503  69 010  98 820  101 229  104 590 
Receivables from non-exchange transactions 1  (12 991)  172 477  80 918  112 848  112 848  112 848  30 927  87 586  89 267  91 971 
Current portion of non-current receivables
Inventory 2  14 260  16 493  21 471  22 139  22 139  22 139  16 986  22 938  23 774  24 630 
VAT  105 884  129 471  146 889  26 122  26 122  26 122  165 135  13 519  14 086  14 657 
Other current assets  6 281  23 214  24 353  2 049  2 049  2 049  23 853  5 289  3 857  3 955 

Total current assets  211 737  451 408  420 083  284 110  284 110  284 110  360 858  264 043  268 342  277 205 
Non current assets

Investments  –  –  -  –  –  –  –  –  –  – 
Investment property  150 684  150 664  152 298  152 952  152 952  152 952  152 298  153 482  154 150  154 535 
Property, plant and equipment 3  2 953 246  2 988 511  3 098 277  3 680 870  3 683 643  3 683 643  3 085 833  3 338 402  3 458 864  3 554 342 
Biological assets
Living and non-living resources
Heritage assets  14  14  14  14  14  14  14  14  14  14 
Intangible assets  13 394  13 393  12 478  15 354  15 354  15 354  10 975  15 005  15 965  16 131 
Trade and other receivables from exchange transactions
Non-current receivables from non-exchange transactions  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  – 
Other non-current assets

Total non current assets  3 117 339  3 152 582  3 263 067  3 849 191  3 851 963  3 851 963  3 249 120  3 506 903  3 628 994  3 725 022 
TOTAL ASSETS  3 329 076  3 603 990  3 683 150  4 133 301  4 136 073  4 136 073  3 609 978  3 770 946  3 897 336  4 002 227 
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Grenville 
Girls Net 
Their Spot at 
Provincials!

’n Skenking wat skadu 
gee én harte warm maak
Rustenburg – Rustenburg Skool vir Buitengewone 
Onderwys het onlangs ‘n welkome skenking van 
Haval Rustenburg ontvang: ‘n splinternuwe gazebo 
wat nou as skaduryke toevlug dien vir leerlinge en 
personeel tydens buite-aktiwiteite. Die skenking 
het saamgeval met Haval se 18de bestaansjaar in 
Rustenburg – ’n prestasie wat die onderneming 
gekies het om met ’n daad van gee te vier.

HEART, HITS & HEROES

Minay Kloppers voor 
Môrester Kinderhuis 

in Waterval buite 
Rustenburg – ‘n 
plek van sorg en 

hoop.

Dankie, Haval Rustenburg! Die Rustenburg Skool vir Buitengewone Onderwys ontvang met 
waardering ’n gazebo-skenking wat reeds goeie diens doen op die speelgrond.

Saam vir ’n goeie doel – van links: Jacqui Pretorius, Shaun 
Steenberg, Marie van der Walt, Zander Coetzee en Fanie Stadler.

Rustenburg – ‘n Jong leerder van Laerskool 
Vastrap wys dat jy nooit te jonk is om ‘n verskil te 
maak nie. Minay Kloppers, ‘n Graad 7-leerder en 
Landsdiener, het haar hart en hande oopgemaak 
vir die kinders van Môrester Kinderhuis buite 
Rustenburg.
Môrester Kinderhuis is ‘n geregistreerde nie-
winsgewende organisasie wat tans ongeveer 
18 kinders huisves – en hoewel hul kapasiteit 
50 is, ontvang hulle geen staatsbefondsing nie. 
Hierdie realiteit het Minay geïnspireer om met 
haar Landsdiensprojek nie net bewusmaking 
te skep nie, maar ook konkrete ondersteuning 
aan te bied. Haar projek bestaan uit twee dele: 
Die eerste deel behels die insameling van 
noodsaaklike items soos nie-bederfbare voedsel, 

klere, komberse, skoonmaakmiddels, sanitêre produkte, 
baba doeke en formulemelk (Infacare 1). Die tweede, 
en besonder inspirerende deel, is die aanplant van ‘n 
vrugteboord op Môrester Kinderhuis se perseel – sodat die 
kinders daagliks toegang tot vars, gesonde vrugte kan hê.
“Môrester Kinderhuis is net buite Rustenburg geleë en 
word dikwels oorgesien. My droom is dat elke kind daar 
gesond en geliefd moet voel. Elke bietjie hulp maak ‘n groot 
verskil,” sê Minay. “Kom ons gee saam vir die kinders van 
Môrester Kinderhuis ‘n beter môre.”
Die publiek en plaaslike besighede word vriendelik versoek 
om Minay se projek te ondersteun voor die sperdatum van 
15 Junie 2025. Daarna sal al die skenkings aan Môrester 
Kinderhuis oorhandig word. Vir donasies of navrae, kontak 
gerus haar ma, Janie Kloppers, by 079 880 2066.

Rustenburg – This past Saturday, 24 May 2025, 
Sibanye-Stillwater SAPGM Rugby Club showed 
grit both on and off the field. 
In a dramatic Neser A President League clash on 
home turf, the first team lost by the narrowest of 
margins — 30–29 — after Matlosana Rugby Club 
slotted a last-second penalty kick. “They had a 
penalty kick in the last few seconds of the game 
and made it,” said head coach Joel Scherman. But 
the spirit of Sibanye remained unshaken as the 
second team dominated with a thunderous 66–14 
win. 
The day also carried deep emotional weight as 
the club honoured former player and coach Joel 
Johannes (JJ) Scherman, who is currently fighting 
cancer. JJ, who played as recently as 2024, was 
presented with a signed rugby ball and heartfelt 
wishes from the first team — a powerful show of 
unity and support. 

Rustenburg – The young netballers 
of Grenville High School are making 
waves in the Bojanala District, 
with both their u/14 and u/16 
teams securing podium finishes 
and advancing to the Provincial 
Championships.
The u/14 team battled their way to 
third place in the Bojanala District 
Championships, showcasing talent, 
teamwork, and tireless energy on 
the court. Their performance has 
earned them a coveted spot in the 
provincial showdown, proving that 
hard work pays off.
Meanwhile, the u/16 team had an equally 
thrilling journey at the District Best of Schools 
Championships, held at Bergsig Academy on 
Saturday, 24 May 2025.
They opened strong, defeating Mamodibo 10–5, 
and edged out Brits in a nail-biting 8–7 win. With 
focused determination, they went on to conquer 
both Thuto Pele and Iketleetso, securing a place 
in the playoffs for top honours.

In the final, Grenville met the formidable Hoërskool 
Rustenburg team and despite a spirited effort, 
finished second overall with a 4–19 scoreline — 
an outstanding achievement that now propels 
them to the Provincial Championships, set for 14 
June at Hoërskool Rustenburg.
Grenville High School is bursting with pride at the 
accomplishments of their netball teams. Best of 
luck to these rising stars as they take the next 
step toward provincial glory!
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STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION | NW375 Moses Kotane - Table A6 Budgeted Financial Position
Description Ref 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 Current Year 2024/25 2025/26 Medium Term Revenue & Expenditure Framework

R thousand Audited 
Outcome

Audited 
Outcome

Audited 
Outcome

Original 
Budget

Adjusted 
Budget

Full Year 
Forecast

Pre-audit 
outcome

Budget Year 
2025/26

Budget Year +1 
2026/27

Budget Year +2 
2027/28

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities

Bank overdraft
Financial liabilities  14 629  8 840  3 605  14 372  14 372  14 372  3 145  1 107  603  – 
Consumer deposits  1 070  785  755  600  600  600  758  605  605  605 
Trade and other payables from exchange transactions 4  190 097  211 352  215 231  204 741  204 741  204 741  166 106  261 689  262 094  262 880 
Trade and other payables from non-exchange transactions 5  12 544  8 156  3 305  –  (3 094)  (3 094)  74 603  –  –  – 
Provision  46 777  49 159  58 317  3 861  3 861  3 861  55 834  6 423  6 519  6 552 
VAT  88 823  99 997  131 049  –  –  –  152 173  –  –  – 
Other current liabilities

Total current liabilities  353 940  378 290  412 262  223 573  220 479  220 479  452 619  269 824  269 821  270 037 
Non current liabilities

Financial liabilities 6  –  34 753  22 945  20 868  20 868  20 868  13 856  603  –  – 
Provision 7  34 703  35 996  37 464  41 638  41 638  41 638  37 464  47 386  49 519  51 494 
Long term portion of trade payables  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  – 
Other non-current liabilities

Total non current liabilities  34 703  70 749  60 409  62 505  62 505  62 505  51 320  47 989  49 519  51 494 
TOTAL LIABILITIES  388 643  449 039  472 671  286 079  282 985  282 985  503 939  317 813  319 339  321 531 
NET ASSETS  2 940 433  3 154 951  3 210 478  3 847 222  3 853 089  3 853 089  3 106 039  3 453 133  3 577 996  3 680 696 
COMMUNITY WEALTH/EQUITY

Accumulated surplus/(deficit) 8  3 128 195  3 292 135  3 369 286  3 902 253  3 908 119  3 908 119  3 215 273  3 762 761  3 578 691  3 681 146 
Reserves and funds 9  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  – 
Other

TOTAL COMMUNITY WEALTH/EQUITY 10  3 128 195  3 292 135  3 369 286  3 902 253  3 908 119  3 908 119  3 215 273  3 762 761  3 578 691  3 681 146 

SKENK VIR HOOP! 
Jou ou goed kan ‘n 
nuwe droom begin

Koster – Daardie uitgediende trui, die dinee-
rok van verlede jaar, of die handboek wat net 
stof vergader… by Ons Winkel, Koster, kry 
elke item nuwe lewe – en skep dit geleenthede 
vir studente regoor die land.
Gevestig in 5 Millstraat, Koster, is Ons Winkel 
nie net ’n plek vir winskopies nie – dis ’n bron 
van hoop. Wanneer jy jou tweedehandse 
items skenk, ondersteun jy die Helpende 
Hand Studietrust – ’n inisiatief wat rentevrye 
studielenings bied aan jongmense wat daarna 
streef om hul toekoms te bou. “Ons is meer 
as net ’n winkel,” sê Tina Viljoen, eienaar van 
Ons Winkel. “Elke skenking maak ’n verskil. Jy 
help iemand anders om hul drome te bereik.”
Van handboeke en klere tot sakke en skoene 
– enige bruikbare item is welkom. So, maak 
jou kas skoon en maak iemand anders se 
toekoms moontlik.
Vir meer informasie, kontak Tina by 082 493 
9222, of Anita by 062 529 1637.

Rugga nuus 

Investec 
Champions Cup 
Finaal uitslag | 
Sat 24 Mei
•	 Northampton 

South 20-28 Union 
Bordeaux-Begles

 
United Rugby 
Championship
KWART-FINALE 
BEPALINGS
Vrydag 30 Mei
•	 Glasgow Warriors 

20:35 Stormers
Saterdag 31 Mei
•	 Bulls 13:30 Edinburgh
•	 Leinster 16:00 

Scarlets
•	 Sharks 18:30 Munster

European 
Challenge Cup
Finaal uitslag | 
Vrydag 23 Mei
•	 Bath 37-12 Lyon OU

Nag ou grote...

Grenville’s netball u/14 team placed third in Bojanala and are headed to Provincials! 
Back from left: Otlotleng Majafa, Molly Rampa, Asanda Mamane, and Ms Nel. Front 

from left: Lesego Maotwe, Resego Medupe, Resego Matlhola, Warona Dire, and 
Reaolebogo Lebepe. (absent: Omphile Molao and Bonolo Morake).

Rising stars! Grenville’s u/16 netball team secured second place in the district and 
will compete at the Provincial Championships. Front from left: Amogelang Motshidisi, 
Didintle Segotho, Rethabile Thulare, Rebafilwe Maseko, and coach Ms Geldenhuys. 
Back from left: Kegoratile Mthembu, Tumisho Magale, Vuyolwethu Ndamase, Thato 

Mtshali, and Kaona Pete. (absent: Gomolemo Molose).

Sibanye-Stillwater SAPGM Rugby Club’s first team – warriors on the field, united in heart, ready for every tackle and triumph.

A moment of honour and heart – Former player and coach Joel “JJ” 
Scherman (left), currently battling cancer, and Sibanye-Stillwater 
social and sports coordinator Jones Maruping.

Rugby action continues this weekend with the 
u/20s taking on Impala on Friday, and Saturday’s 
triple-header featuring the senior side against 
Northam Wolverines and the Women’s Sevens 
team facing NW-Tuks. For more info or to join the 
club, contact Joel on 079 754 3284.

Minay Kloppers, ‘n Landsdiener van 
Laerskool Vastrap, reik haar hand uit 

na Môrester Kinderhuis – met ‘n projek 
wat regtig saak maak.

Minay se 
Landsdiens-
projek bring 
lig na Môrester 
Kinderhuis
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Riding with the Big Five: 
Lynn conquers Marakele MTB

Rustenburg – The energy was electric at Ben 
Marais Hall over the weekend of 17–18 May, as 
Martial Arts South Africa North West (MASA NW) 
hosted a thrilling provincial martial arts event. 
With over 450 action-packed matchups and the 
participation of 18 dojos, this event celebrated not 
only martial prowess but also unity, discipline, and 
sportsmanship.
The weekend drew a diverse crowd of competitors, 
families, and martial arts enthusiasts, who gathered 
to witness a spectacular showcase of talent – from 
fierce grappling and graceful kata to powerful 
sparring. The mats came alive with athletes 
representing a rich blend of styles and schools, 
including: CGA (Coalition Grappling Academy), 
Cheng Long Morganti Ju-Jitsu, COT Morganti Ju-
Jitsu, Hawkeye Karate Academy, Ken To Ashi Do, 
North West Black Belt Academy, NWU Eagles, 
Okami Kai, Purestyle Morganti Ju-Jitsu, RCFA-
Elite, RCFA Ice-Team, Rising Phoenix Martial 
Arts, Rustenburg Mixed Martial Arts Academy, 
Rustenburg Morganti Ju-Jitsu, Ryu Kyu GoJu 
Klerksdorp, Shindo-Kan Karate Klub, Teemane 

Karateklub, and The Pit Morganti Ju-Jitsu.
MASA NW extended heartfelt thanks to all 
participants and supporters, with special 
recognition to Thebe Sekoto, president of the North 
West Sports Confederation, and 
master Louise Viviers, president 
of the MASA National Executive 
Committee, whose presence lent 
great honour to the proceedings.
“Events like these show that 
martial arts is more than a 
sport — it’s a way of life,” said 
MASA NW president sensei 
Pieter Bezuidenhout. “It builds 
confidence, discipline, and a 
strong sense of community.”
Want to be part of the action? 
Follow Martial Arts South Africa 
on Facebook or contact:
•	 Sensei Pieter Bezuidenhout 

(NW president): 081 024 3691
•	 Sensei Deon De Jong (NW 

vice president): 083 641 8437

Rustenburg – On Saturday, 24 May 2025, amidst icy bushveld air and 
the watchful presence of Africa’s Big Five, cyclists from across the country 
gathered at the foot of the Waterberg mountains for the iconic Marakele 
MTB Challenge – a race known as much for its natural splendour as 
for its gruelling terrain. Among the determined riders was Rustenburg 
Cycling Club’s very own Lynn van Tonder, who proudly ticked this 
bucket-list event off in true style. Braving the 40km trail through untamed 
wilderness, Lynn powered through to finish with an impressive time of 
02:44, earning 4th place overall among female riders and 2nd in the 
Female Grand Masters category.
This annual event offers various distances – from a family-friendly 10km 
fun ride to a 70km endurance test – with each ride benefiting SANParks 
Honorary Rangers and their tireless conservation work. Riders are 
awarded a limited-edition lion medal, part of a coveted Big Five collector’s 
series. Lynn’s achievement is more than just a medal – it’s a testament to 
her adventurous spirit and relentless drive. As she rolled across the finish 
line, she reminded us all that courage, preparation, and a love for life can 
take us to breathtaking new places.

Get the Platinum Weekly directly on your phone.
WhatsApp                             to subscribe today!0818211332

Anticipation fills the air as 
everyone gathers before 

the first match at Ben 
Marais Hall.

Young warriors-in-training square off in a bout that 
stole the crowd’s hearts.

Lynn van Tonder – proud 
Rustenburg Cycling Club 
member, medal-earner, 
and trailblazer at the 
2025 Marakele MTB 
Challenge.

Fists of Friendship: 
Martial Arts 
NW Inspires
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PRICES VALID: 22/05/2025 - 08/06/2025

BUY TWO

30
BUY TWO

180
BUY TWO

150
BUY TWO

150 15999 12999 16499

5699 4999

169994999

BUY ANY FOUR

50

BUY THREE

39

BUY THREE

75

BUY THREE

250

BUY SIX

57

BUY ALL

99

2999

12999

9999

BUY TWO

45

BUY TWO

20

BUY TWO

90
BUY TWO

60
BUY THREE

45

BUY TWO

70

2499

7999

3999

2999

BUY ANY TWO

30 BUY ANY TWO

60

BUY THREE

66

10’s

BUY BOTHBB

589589
per combo

100g

10kg 10kg 10kg

TASTIC Long Grain Parboiled White Rice 10kg,
ACE Super Maize Meal 10kg & SNOWFLAKE Cake Wheat Flour 10kg

10 x Frozen
Whole Chicken &

BEST COOK
Curry Powder
Assorted 100g

LUCKY STAR
Instant Noodles Multipack Assorted 5’s

2499
per

pack

BUY FOURBBBBBBBBBB

4 x (5 x 65g)
9090

900g
1kg

GOLDEN RAY
Corn Flakes 1kg & NUTRIFIC Wholewheat Biscuits 900g

HUGGIES
Dry Comfort Diapers 44’s / 50’s / 58’s / 66’s

BUY TWOBBB

250250
x 2 packs

14999
per

pack

BUY BOTHBB

9090
per combo

EXCELLA
Sunflower

Oil

BUY TWOBBB

130130
2 x 2L

BUY ALLB

349349
per combo

2L

RAMA
Spread 

For Bread 
37% Fat 

Spread Tub

BUY TWOBBB

7575
2 x 1kg

BUY ANY TWO

50

BUY TWO

48

5kg
GOLDI

IQF 
Mixed Chicken 

Portions

1891899999
5kg



Be Rewarded with B Rewards
The ONLY

Rewards Card 
You NEED!

B Rewards

Free Airtime

Free Deals

Swipe now 
and get...

DAILYDAILY
COMBOCOMBO

Never pay more than the price

COMBO

Large Eggs 

79799999
30’s

DAILYDAILY
COMBOCOMBO

R50

2L

6’s

Imitation
Cream

Doughnuts

Queen
Cakes

1091099999
each

Imitation 
Cream
Ready 
Made
 Cake

Crumbed
Chicken Fillet Burger

BOXER
Crumbed Chicken

BOXER
Assorted Sandwiches

17179999
4’s 25259999

10’s

12129999
per

100g 22229999
each

BUY TWOBBB

2828

Large Eggs 6’s,
SASKO Premium Slices 
Brown Bread 700g & 

DEW DROP Full Cream Fresh Milk 2L

700g

BUY TWOBBB

2828
2 x 600g

BOXER
Raisin Bread (Unsliced)

HOME SQUARE
Mini Oven 21L

HOME SQUARE
Air Fryer 5.2L

SWIPE CARD& GET

FREE

ET

FRE
5050

SWIPE CARD& GET

FREE

ET

FRE
5050

2 x Chilli Russians
With Starch

19199999
per 

serving

Imitation Cream
Black Forest 

Cake & 
TWIZZA

Soft Drink
Assorted 2L

BUY BOTHBB

9999
per combo

2L

BUY BOTHBB

4040
per combo

440ml

DEW DROP
Double Cream

Yoghurt
Assorted

38389999
1kg

CLOVER
Bliss

 Double 
Cream

 Yoghurt
 Assorted

BUY TWOBBBBBB

7878
2 x 1kg

DANONE
Nutriday 

Full 
Cream Dairy 

Snack
 Assorted

BUY TWOBBBB

5858
2 x 900g

MAMA’S
Chicken / Smoked 
Viennas 330g &

Hotdog 
Rolls 8’s

330g

8’s

DEW DROP
Vanilla

Flavoured
Custard

BUY TWO

4848
2 x 1kg

R5

BUY TWO

80

13499 6499

Fish
& Wedges

29299999
per 

serving 29299999
per 

serving

Beef Stew Plate
(Small)

DEW DROP
Low Fat Dairy Snack 

Yoghurt Assorted

18189999
6 x 100g

CLOVER 
Classic Low Fat Smooth 

Yoghurt Assorted

BUY THREEBBB

3 x (6 x 100g)
5252

Snowballs

17179999
2’s

Imitation 
Cream

 Black Forest 
Cake Slice

25259999
each

BUY BOTH

2525
per combo

2699 3999
BUY TWO

38

1299 1999 2199 2699

2199

BUY FIVE

30

84999999

3

DANONE
Danup 
2 in 1 

Assorted

21219999
950g

CLOVER
Tropika
Dairy 

Fruit Mix 
Assorted

CLOVER
Krush

100% Fruit 
Juice 
Blend 

 Assorted

14149999
1kg 32329999

2L 39399999
1.5L

DEW DROP
Mageu

CLOVER
Medium Cream Maas

BUY TWOBBB

5555
2 x 2kg

BUY ALL

199
12999 4999 5699

BUY ALL

319
Value

Pie Assorted

BUY TWOBBBBB

2828

Go Meal 2 
(2 Pieces Chicken,

Pap & Gravy) &
COCA-COLA 
Soft Drink
Assorted 

440ml

Grilled
Whole Chicken

& PEPSI
Original Soft

Drink 2L

BUY BOTH

8080
per combo

2L

899915991599

3699



COMBO
LUNCHLUNCH
COMBOCOMBO

Get More Free DealsFree Airtime Rewards

TODAY!

to
Spend
Your

Download the 
Boxer App

e 

(1 B Reward = 1 Rand)
All advertised B Rewards to be 

redeemed between 
9th June to 22nd June 2025

500g

& GET THIS

Fresh
Beef Mince

3kg

HOME SQUARE
Double Burner 

Hotplate

SWIPE CARD& GET

FREE

& GET

FRE

RR5050

ESKORT
French Polony

44449999
1kg

CLOVER
Berg 

Processed 
Cheese

DEW DROP
Full Cream Flavoured 

Processed Cheese Slices
Assorted

ESKORT
Red / 

Smoked
Viennas 

RAMA
Original 
70% Fat 
Spread
 Brick

STORK
Country Spread 40% Fat 

Spread Tub

47479999
1kg

CLOVER
 Cheese 
Assorted 

99999999
810g 79799999

800g

KING BRANDS
Syrup 

Assorted

LITTLE BEE
Pure Honey

49499999
375g31319999

500g

39399999
500g79799999

550g
each

R60
CLOVER Full Cream Processed 
Cheese Slices Assorted 180g, 

BEST COOK French /
 Chicken Polony 1kg & 

Soft Rolls 6’s

180g

1kg

6’s

MAMA’S
Viennas Assorted

59599999
1kg

MAMA’S
Value Burgers

Assorted

BLOSSOM
Lite 25% Fat Spread Brick

49499999
1kg

55

SASKO
Premium Slices White Bread

BUY THREEBBB

3 x 700g
3939 TASTE & MORE

Peanut Spread
TASTE & MORE
Apricot Jam

46469999
1.2kg 79799999

1.2kg

900g

400g

BUY BOTHB

7575
per combo

ALL GOLD Smooth Apricot Jam 900g & 
BLACK CAT Peanut Butter Assorted 400g

BUY THREE

75

2999 2799

2399

5999

BUY TWO

30

BUY TWO

30

7499
2799

BUY TWO

30

2299 2499

5999 5999

BUY TWO

28

1699 1699

2499 2999

BUY TWO

30

BUY TWO

12
BUY TWO

381599

BUY SIX

60

BUY FOUR

18

BUY TWO

44
BUY FOUR

98

BUY THREE

45

2299

Frozen
Baby Hake

72729999
per kg

2 x 1kg

BUY TWOBBB

4040

GOLDI
Seshebo
Frozen

Chicken
Breasts &

Thighs

4kg

1641649999
4kg 84849999

2kg
each

GOLDI / 
GOLDEN RAY 
IQF Mixed 
Chicken
Portions 

2kg GOLDI 
Frozen
Chicken 
Heads
& Feet

OR

1kg MAMA’S
Family Value Pack

(Chicken 
Viennas 330g,

Smoked 
Viennas 330g,

Smoked 
Russians 450g,

Chicken Polony 1kg,
French Polony 2kg &
French Polony 250g)

1891899999
4.36kg

Selected 
StoresFrozen Chicken 

Drumsticks

SAVE R6
19999

3kg

6899
per kg

ammaa

‘

MMMaam
aamaamamamaaaaaMaa
ssaaaa ssssssssa sa

‘ ssssaaa sssssssssssssssssssa

‘‘‘‘ sss‘‘ ssss‘‘

MMMMaaMMaaaaaaaaa

SAVE R25
16999

4kg

SAVE R91
29999

8kg

4899
per kg

Frozen
Whole Chicken

18999
BUY THREE

3 
(In a Bag)

BB

29999
BUY FIVE

5 
(In a Bag)

BBBBB

Fresh Beef Brisket / Chuck / Blade / 
Short Ribs (Class A)

SAVE R6
28999

3kg

9899
per kg

56569999
per kg

Frozen Chicken Thighs Frozen Chicken Feet (Large)

SAVE R6
13999

3kg

4899
per kg

98989999
per kg

BOXER
Fresh Classic Boerewors

Frozen Sliced Pork Chops

SAVE R19
18999

3kg

6999
per kg

999999
500g1699

700g

MAMA’S
Russians Assorted

BUY THREEBBB

3 x 500g
6969

BEST COOK
French / Chicken Polony

59599999
2kg
each



COMBO

Be Rewarded with B Rewards
The ONLY

Rewards Card 
You NEED!

B Rewards

Free Airtime

Free Deals

Swipe now 
and get...

KITCHENKITCHEN
COMBOCOMBO

R10

SIMBA
Potato 
Chips 

Assorted

HOME SQUARE
Stainless Steel Kettle 1.8L & 

2 x HOME SQUARE Hand Painted 
Mugs 10oz (295ml)

R99

YUM FUN
Flavoured

Lollies
Assorted

COCA-COLA
Original Taste Soft Drink

CAPPY
Still 100% 
Fruit Juice 

Blend 
Assorted

RHODES
Nectar Fruit Juice Blend 

Assorted

YUM FUN
Corn Chips 
Assorted

BUY THREEBBB

3 x 120g
5050

BUY TWOBBB

25
2 x 120g

BUY TWOBBB

1616
2 x (5 x 22g)

TRUDA
Chippa Naks 

Strips 
Assorted

FRIMAX 
Pops / Tinglers 

Assorted 

BUY TWOBBB

3030
2 x 130g

YUM FUN
Sweets 

Assorted

TRUDA
Chippa 
Naks 

Assorted

BUY TWOBBBB

1616
2 x 135g

32329999
1.5L

BUY ANY TWOBB

2222
2 x 50g / 75g

BUY ANY TWOBBB

2424
BUY TWOBBB

1212
2 x (5 x 35g)

BUY SIXBBB

132132
6 x 2L

2399
2L

1.8L

NESTLÉ
Smarties 40g / Kit Kat Chunky 40g / 

Kit Kat 4 Finger 41.5g / Bar One 52g  / 
Tex Chocolate Bar 40g

SPRITE / 
STONEY /
 FANTA

Soft Drink 
Assorted

SPAR-LETTA / TWIST 
Soft Drink Assorted

BUY SIXBBB

8484
6 x 2L

1599
2L

YUM FUN
Pink & White 

Mallows

TRUDA
Spookies 

Maize Puffs Assorted / Flyers 
Cheese & Chives Flavoured 

Puffed Corn 100g

SWIPE CARD& GET

FREE
55

POWERADE
Sports Drink

 Assorted

BUY TWOBBBB

2828
2 x 500ml

BUY TWOBBB

3838
2 x 1L

BUY SIXBBB

9999
6 x 2L

NESTLÉ
Chocolate 

Slab
 Assorted

TWIZZA
Energy Drink

Assorted

BUY TWOBBBB

1818
2 x 500ml

BUY TWOBBB

1818
2 x 100g

1799
2L

TINKIES
Mini Cream Filled

 Sponge Cake Assorted

BUY TWOBBB

1010
2 x 30g

REFRESHHH
Soft Drink 
Assorted

BUY TWOBBB

2222
2 x 2L

3199

BUY TWO

40

2999

BUY TWO

30
BUY THREE

24

11999 54995899

BUY TWO

20
BUY ANY TWO

24

BUY THREE

75

BUY BOTH

90

BUY THREE

60

BUY TWO

30

4499

2899 42993499

4499
2199

3499 4999

POWER PLAY
Energy Drink

Assorted

BUY ANY TWOBB

3636
2 x 80g / 85g

YUM FUN
Flavoured 

Cordial 
Assorted

BUY TWOBBBB

1818
2 x 750ml

BROOKES
Oros 

Squash
Assorted

39399999
2L

ISLAND THIRST
Dairy Fruit Blend 

Concentrate 
Assorted

49499999
5L

BOSTON
Orange Squash

79799999
5L

BUY TWO

80

9999

BUY TWO

170

YUM FUN
Ready To Drink
Juice Assorted

BUY TWOBBB

1515
2 x 330ml

SWIPE CARD& GET

FREE
55

AMAJOYA
Sweets Assorted

 125g

RR4444
4 x 500ml



BREAKFASTBREAKFAST
COMBOCOMBO

DOUBLE
YOUR GRANT
AT

Buy any 2 advertised products1

You could be a WINNER!3
DIAL *120*26937*uniquecode# and follow the prompts 2

(20c per 20 seconds)

STAND A CHANCE TO WIN THE VALUE OF
YOUR SASSA GRANT IN BOXER eCOUPONSOLD AGED 

GRANTS
DISABILITY 

GRANTS
CHILD SUPPORT

 GRANTS

Get More Free DealsFree Airtime Rewards

TODAY!

to
Spend
Your

Download the 
Boxer App

e 

COMBO

(1 B Reward = 1 Rand)
All advertised B Rewards to be 

redeemed between 
9th June to 22nd June 2025

SOCIAL RELIEF
OF DISTRESS GRANT

FROM
3rd MAY 

FROM
03rd  JUNE 

FROM
0 th JUNE 

FROM
0 th JUNE

SELATI Golden Brown Sugar 2kg, 
GOLDEN RAY Corn Flakes 500g & 
YUM FUN Cereal Puffs / Hoops

Assorted 320g

2kg

R99

500g

FUTURELIFE
Smart Food Cereal 
Assorted 1.25kg

& GET THIS

260g

320g

BREWER’S BLEND
Premium Black 
Tagless Teabags 

100’s

SWIPE CARD& GET

FREE

& GET

FRE

RR1010

BUY THREE

50
BUY TWO

25
BUY TWO

16
BUY TWO

30

BUY TWO

16

3299

BUY ANY TWO

22
BUY ANY TWO

24
BUY TWO

12

BUY SIX

132
BUY SIX

84

5

BUY TWO

28
BUY TWO

38

BUY SIX

99
BUY TWO

18

BUY TWO

18
BUY TWO

10

BUY TWO

22

SHIBOBO
Instant Maize 

Porridge 
AssortedA

NESCAFÉ
Ricoffy Instant Coffee Value 

Refill Pouch

31319999
100g

NESCAFÉ
Ricoffy Instant Coffee

BUY TWOBB

4040
2 x 1kg

YUM FUN
Cereal Puffs /

Hoops
Assorted

29299999
320g
each

WHEELS
Cream Biscuits 

Assorted

BUY TWOBBB

3030
2 x 180g

YUM FUN
Shortbread Biscuits / Coconut Biscuits

YUM FUN
Lemon Cream Biscuits

YUM FUN
Marie Biscuits

BUY THREEBBB

3 x 150g
2424

MIKSI
Skimmed

 Milk 
With 

Palm Oil

NESTLÉ
Nespray

Milk 
Powder

1191199999
800g 54549999

500g58589999
400g

BUY TWOBBB

2020
2 x 150g

BUY ANY TWOBBB

2424
2 x 185g / 200g

BUY THREEBBB

3 x 450g
7575

2999
450g

CLOVER
Creamel

 Creamer 750g &
NESCAFÉ

Ricoffy Instant
Coffee 250g

BUY BOTHBB

9090
per combo

250g

750g

FUTURELIFE
Tots Toddler Cereal Assorted

BUY THREEBBB

3 x 250g
6060

OREO
Cookies Assorted

BUY TWOBBB

3030
2 x 128g

KING KORN
Mabele Meal 
Fine / Coarse

44449999
2kg

 each

GOLDEN RAY
Instant 

Porridge
 Assorted

28289999
1kg

FUTURELIFE
Smart Food 

Cereal
 Assorted

42429999
500g

Jungle
Oats

34349999
1kg

BREWER’S BLEND
Rooibos Tagless Teabags

BREWER’S BLEND
Tagless Teabags

NESTLÉ
Milo Malt

 Milk
 Powder 

Drink

44449999
250g

21219999
100’s

34349999
80’s

NESTLÉ
Hot

Chocolate

49499999
250g

BUY ANY TWO

36

BUY TWO

18

3999

4999 7999

BOKOMO
Weet-Bix

CRE-MEAR
Creamer

4799
750g

BUY TWOBBB

8080
2 x 750g

SPOILT FOR CHOICE
Assorted Biscuits

99999999
1kg

DEW DROP
Full Cream
 Long Life 

Milk

BUY TWOBBBB

170170
2 x (6 x 1L)

8999
6 x 1L

BUY TWO

15

5

R44



CUPBOARDCUPBOARD
COMBOCOMBO COMBO

Never pay more than the price

Be Rewarded with B Rewards
The ONLY

Rewards Card 
You NEED!

B Rewards

Free Airtime

Free Deals

Swipe now 
and get...

R50

4499

4799

9999 7999

49993199

39997999 59994999

R99
MRS BALLS

 Chutney Assorted 470g,
ALL GOLD Tomato Sauce 700ml & 

CROSSE & BLACKWELL
Tangy Mayonnaise 750g

ALL GOLD
Squeeze Tomato Sauce 

Assorted 500ml

750g
700ml

470g

SWIPE CARD& GET

FREE
55

ROBERTSONS
Spice Refill Assorted 
128g / 160g / 168g

SWIPE CARD& GET

FREE
55

BUY THREE

39

4699 7999
BUY BOTH

75
GOLDEN RAY
Mayonnaise

BUY THREEBBB

3 x 750g
7575

TASTE & MORE
Macaroni

BEST COOK
Macaroni

FATTI’S & MONI’S
Spaghetti

KELLOGG’S
Instant Noodles Multipack 

Assorted 5’s

NANDO’S
Peri-Peri Sauce
Sachet Assorted

MAGGI
Lazenby 

Worcestershire
Sauce

Assorted

BEST COOK
Sweet Chilli 
/ Barbeque /

Peri-Peri Assorted / 
Pele-Naise Sauce

BEST COOK
Tomato 
Sauce

29299999
750ml

BEST COOK
Chakalaka-Naise

27279999
500g

BEST COOK
Apple Cider 

Vinegar

23239999
375ml

TASTE & MORE
Mayonnaise

TASTE & MORE
Tomato Sauce

59599999
2L

TASTE & MORE
Fruit Chutney

BEST COOK
Butter

Beans In
Sweetened

Brine

KOO
Baked 
Beans

BUY TWOBBBBB

3030
2 x 400g 

BEST COOK
Chakalaka 
Assorted

BEST COOK
Sweet Corn

Cream Style /
Processed

Peas In
Sweetened

Brine

KOO
Chakalaka 
Assorted

KOO
Mixed 

Vegetables
Assorted

2 x 410g / 420g

BUY TWOBBBB

3030
BULL BRAND

Curried 
Mince

Assorted

BULL BRAND
Corned 
Meat

74749999
3kg27279999

5 x 70g
per pack

BUY TWOBBBBB

3030
2 x 500g

KOO
Creamstyle
Sweetcorn /

Whole Kernel Corn

22229999
250ml
each 24249999

500ml / 
500g each

59599999
1.5kg 59599999

1kg

BUY TWOBBBBB

2828
2 x 500g

16169999
410g 16169999

410g
each

24249999
400g 29299999

300g

2 x 415g / 410g

BUY TWOBBB

3030

RHODES
Tomato
Paste

BUY TWOBBBBB

1212
2 x 50g

BUY TWOBBBB

3838
2 x 410g

BEST COOK
Tomato &
Onion Mix

15159999
410g

BUY SIXBBB

6060
6 x 410g

1399
410g

BEST COOK
Baked Beans

2999
750g

BUY FOURBBB

4 x 25g
1818

BEST COOK
Pilchards 
Assorted

BUY TWOBBBBB

4444
2 x 400g

LUCKY STAR
Pilchards Assorted

BUY FOURBBBBBBBBBBBBB

4 x 400g
9898

BEST COOK
Light Meat Shredded Tuna In Brine

BUY THREEBBB

3 x 170g
4545

22229999
410g
each

7299

BUY TWO

4016499 8499 18999

5699

9899

999
BUY THREE

69

5999



Buy any 3 Get the Cheapest 1 FREEFree Airtime Rewards

TODAY!

to
Spend
Your

Download the 
Boxer App

(1 B Reward = 1 Rand)
All advertised B Rewards to be 

redeemed between 
9th June to 22nd June 2025

e 

COMBO
ESSENTIALSESSENTIALS
COMBOCOMBO

GOLDEN CLOUD
Self Raising Wheat Flour

2.5kg

7999

R99
GOLDEN RAY Parboiled Rice 2kg, 

SHIBOBO Super Maize Meal 2.5kg, 
GOLDEN RAY Cake Wheat Flour 2.5kg &  

GOLDEN RAY Cooking Oil 750ml

2kg

2.5kg 2.5kg
750ml

COMBO

10999 1799 2599

1299 2299
BUY TWO

28

BUY TWO

28

5050

1999

BUY BOTH

99

BUY BOTH

40

3899
BUY TWO

78
BUY TWO

58

BUY TWO

48

BLACK CAT
Smooth Peanut Butter

800g

SWIPE CARD& GET

FREE

ET

F

RR55

BUY TWOBBB

8080
2 x 2kg

EXCELLA
Long Grain Parboiled Rice

1341349999
10kg

WHITE STAR
Super Maize Meal

64649999
5kg

10kg 10kg
5kg

2999 2999

1899
BUY THREE

52

17992599

BUY BOTH

25

HINDS
Southern
Coating

HINDS
Spice 
Refill 

Assorted

BEST COOK
Soya Mince Assorted

26269999
500g

ROBERTSONS
Rajah 
Curry 

Powder 
Assorted

KNORR
Soup Assorted

TOP CLASS
Seasoning 
Spice Mix
Assorted

KNORROX
Cubes Assorted

TASTE & MORE
Soya Mince Assorted

39399999
1kg

BEST COOK
Stock Cubes 

Assorted

BUY TWOBBB

3838
2 x (24 x 10g)

12129999
80g 19199999

100g 21219999
200g 26269999

350g

21219999
24’s

BUY FIVEBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

5 x 50g
3030

ITAU
Super White 

Super Maize Meal

84849999
10kg

ITAU
Super White
Super Maize 

Meal

ILLOVO
Brown Sugar

99999999
12.5kg

12.5kg

33Buy
any

Cheapest 1 FREE

HOME SQUARE
Mug Assorted

21991499 3299 3999
BUY TWO

55

SPEKKO
Long Grain Parboiled Rice

2kg

5kg

5kg
BEST COOK

White Parboiled Thai 
Premium 

Grade Rice 5kg,
IWISA 

Super Maize Meal 5kg & 
SUNFOIL

Pure Sunflower Oil 2L

BUY ALLB

199199
per combo

2L

1291299999
10kg 49499999

2.5kg

10kg SELATI
Pure White Sugar

56569999
2.5kg

2.5kg

10kg

12.5kg

BUY ALLB

319319
per combo

2L

GOLDEN DELIGHT
Long Grain White Parboiled 
Thai Rice 10kg, SHIBOBO 

Super Maize Meal 12.5kg &
EXCELLA Sunflower Oil 2L

BUY TWO

28

GOLDEN 
CLOUD

Cake Wheat
Flour

BUY BOTH

80

2kg

89899999
2kg

TOP CLASS
Soup Assorted

KNORR
Cup-A-Soup

 Instant Soup Assorted

15159999
400g15159999

4 x
20g

GOLDEN RAY
Red 

Speckled
 Beans

36369999
2kg



Range May Vary. Prices include VAT where applicable. Boxer will attempt to have sufficient advertised stock available to meet our customers anticipated demand, however if we still run out of stock we will obtain the stock or we will offer you a reasonable alternative. 
Boxer reserves the right to limit quantities per customer. Boxer takes utmost care to ensure that all promotion leaflets are correct. If, however, in the unlikely occurrence of a mistake, we will display a notice in-store with all the correct details. E.&O.E. Terms & Conditions apply.

www.boxer.co.za 087 093 4333 @boxer_superstores@BoxerStoresBoxerSuperstores Boxer Superstores • Boxer Customer Careline : 0860 02 69 37 • Download the BOXER App@Boxerstores

Alcohol Not for Sale to Persons Under the Age of 18. Drink Responsibly.PRICES VALID AT SELECTED BOXER LIQUORS STORES ONLY 

PRICES VALID AT BOXER GAUTENG STORES ONLY

HOME SQUARE
Beer Mug

BUY TWOBBB

3030

BRUTAL FRUIT
Assorted NRB 

2 x (6 x 275ml)

BUY TWOBBBBBBB

180180
BUY TWOBBBBB

150150

CASTLE
Lite NRB 

2 x (6 x 330ml)

BUY TWOBBBBB

150150

SMIRNOFF
1818
Vodka
750ml

1591599999

WILD AFRICA
Cream Liqueur

750ml

1291299999 1641649999

MAQ
Dishwashing Liquid

SECUREX
Active Hygiene Bath 

Soap Assorted

PROTEX
Bath Soap 
Assorted

NIVEA
Male / Female 
Anti-Perspirant

 Roll On Assorted

ALWAYS
Maxi Sanitary 
Pads Assorted
 8’s / 9’s / 10’s

56569999
400ml 
each

NIVEA
Body Lotion / Cream Assorted

ANGEL SOFT
1 Ply 300 Sheets 

Toilet Tissue Rolls 10’s

PURITY 
Pouches / 2nd Food Jars Assorted

JOHNSON’S
Baby Jelly / Aqueous 

Cream Assorted

49499999
500ml
each

JOHNSON’S
Gentle All Over Wipes 72’s / 
Extra Sensitive Wipes 56’s

STA-SOFT
Fabric Conditioner Refill Assorted

EPOL
Adult Dog Food 

Assorted

1691699999
8kg

MAQ
Hand Washing 

Powder 

FRESH WAVE
 Jasmine 

Hand 
Washing 
Powder

49499999
2kg

TWINSAVER
Luxury 2 Ply 200 Sheets Toilet Tissue 

Rolls 9’s

1699
500g

2699
750ml

8999
3kg

2kg
750ml

BUY ANY FOURBB

4 x 110ml / 125ml
5050

BUY THREEBBB

3 x 175g
3939

BUY THREEBBB

3 x 750ml
7575

BUY THREEBBB

3 x 3kg
250250

BUY SIXBBB

5757
6 x 175g

500g

BUY ALLB

9999
per combo

29299999
each

1291299999
per 

pack

DETTOL
Antiseptic 

Liquid Super
 Value Pack

99999999
750ml + 
250ml

MAQ
Thick 

Bleach 
Assorted

BUY TWOBBB

4545
2 x 750ml

HYGIENE
Soap Bar

BUY TWOBBB

2020
2 x 175g

olls 9 s

BUY TWOBBB

9090
x 2 packs

TToiletTo

BUY TWOBBB

6060
x 2 packs

FRESH WAVE
Laundry Soap

BUY THREEBBB

3 x 500g
4545

VASELINE
Blue Seal Pure Petroleum

Jelly Assorted

BUY TWOBBB

7070
2 x 250ml

SUNLIGHT
Hand Washing 
Powder 2kg, 

Dishwashing Liquid 
Refill 750ml & 

Laundry Soap 500g

24249999
750ml 
each

LEAF
Natural 
Herbs

 Mixture 
AssortedA

79799999
1L

39399999
150ml
each

999
175g

29299999
500ml
each

BUY ANY TWOBB

3030
x 2 packs

HYGIENE Dish Washing Liquid / 
Kitchen & Bathroom Cream Cleaner / 
Toilet & Drain Thick Bleach Cleaner 

2499
500ml

BUY ANY TWOBB

6060

MAQ
Fabric Conditioner

 Refill Assorted

BUY THREEBBB

3 x 500ml
6666

4TH STREET
Natural Wine Assorted

5L

FLYING FISH
Pressed Lemon Cans

2 x (6 x 500ml)

CUDDLERS
Gold Disposable Nappies
42’s / 46’s / 52’s / 66’s

BUY BOTH

589

BUY FOUR

90
BUY TWO

250
BUY BOTH

90

BUY TWO

130
BUY ALL

349

BUY TWO

75

COLGATE
Herbal / Regular Toothpaste 

Family Pack

BUY ANY TWOBB

5050
2 x 125ml

BUY TWOBBBBBBB

4848
2 x 50ml

NIVEA
Male / Female 
Anti-Perspirant 

Deodorant 
Assorted

18999

EVOLVE 
Body Lotion / Cream Assorted 400ml / 

360° Skin Science Intensive Care 
Cream 400ml / Tissue Oil Cream 400ml / 

Camphor Cream 400ml / 
Skin Science Petroleum Jelly Assorted 250ml



























PROMOTION VALID FROM : 20 MAY TO 08 JUNE 2025

Fresh Meat Deals

More for you every day!

SPAR Tender & Tasty
Beef Ribeye Top 
Roast

15999
per kg

SPAR 
Tender & Tasty
Pork Neck Roast

12999
per kg

SPAR
Frozen Mixed 

Chicken 
Portions

5 kg

Tastic
Long Grain 
Parboiled, Brown or
Soft and Absorbing Rice
2 kg

SPAR
Long Life
Full Cream, Low Fat
or Fat Free Milk
(Excl. Lactose Free)
6 x 1 litre

Koo
Baked Beans
 in Tomato 
Sauce
400 g

Pampers
Active Baby
Diapers or Pants 
Jumbo Pack
Assorted

sty

Bulk 
Stewing Beef 10999

per kg

Replaced 
buscuits

SIGN UP FOR MORE! MORE SAVINGS. MORE WINS. MORE FOR YOU.
SPAR ewards deals available while stocks last.

Maximum 10 deals per customer on all SAVE EXTRA products. 

Specials available at selected SPAR and SUPERSPAR stores (excluding KWIKSPAR andSPAR Express stores) from 20 May up to and including 08 June 2025, while stocks last. 
We reserve the right to limit quantities. Prices include VAT. TV products available nationwide. Not available in Western Cape, Eastern Cape, 

KwaZulu-Natal, Upington or Keimoes area, the Lowveld or Belfast area. 
Errors and Omissions Excepted (E&OE). 

R47Save
WITH                   CARD

 18999

500 MB

BUY

2
FOR 4400

R12Save
WITH                   CARD

100 MB

3699
R10Save

WITH                   CARD

each

100 MB

750 MB

BUY

2
FOR 3000

R6Save
WITH                   CARD

50 MB

WITH                   CARD

8999
per pack

22999
R84Save

WITH                   CARD

per pack

Coca-Cola
Regular Only
2 litre
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Household Savings

SPAR ewards deals available while stocks last.

Baby Soft
Toilet Tissues
2 ply
18s

Toilet Duck
Deep Action Gel
500 ml
Assorted

2199
each

Jik
Bleach
750 ml
Assorted

WITH                    CARD

1999
each

Glade
Air Freshener
180 ml
Assorted

Pro-Wash
Laundry Bar
500 g
Assorted

BUY
ANY

2
FOR 3500BUY

ANY

2
FOR 5000

Home Care By SPAR
Dishwashing Liquid,
All Purpose Cleaner or
Thick Bleach
750 ml

Handy Andy
All Purpose 
Cream
750 ml
Assorted

WITH                    CARD

2299
each

Domestos
Rim Block
50 g
Assorted

Harpic
Active Cleaning Gel 
750 ml,
White and Shine 750 
ml or 
Fresh Power 35 g
Assorted

2999
each

Sunlight
Regular Hand Washing Powder 3 kg
+ 
Domestos
Multi-Purpose Thick Bleach 750 ml
+ 
Sta-Soft
Fabric Conditioner
Refill Pouch or Ultra Concentrate
Doy Pack 500 ml
Assorted

WITH                   CARD

BUY
ALL
FOR 14000

DEALCOMBO

Domestos
Rim Block
50 g
Assorted

Maximum 10 deals per customer on all SAVE EXTRA products 
Specials available at selected SUPERSPAR and SPAR stores (excluding KWIKSPAR and SPAR Express stores) from 20 May 2025 up to and including 8 June 2025, while stocks last. We reserve the right to limit quantities. Prices include VAT. TV 

products available nationwide. Not available in Western Cape, Eastern Cape, KwaZulu-Natal,  Upington or Keimoes area, the Lowveld or Belfast area. Errors and Omissions Excepted (E&OE). 

250 MB

WITH                    CARD

1999
each

11999
R50Save

WITH                   CARD

per pack

2699
each
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Specials available at selected SPAR and SUPERSPAR stores (excluding KWIKSPAR and SPAR Express stores) from 20 May up to and including 08 June 2025, while stocks last. We reserve the right to 
limit quantities. Prices include VAT. TV products available nationwide. Not available in Western Cape, Eastern Cape, KwaZulu-Natal, Upington or Keimoes area, the Lowveld or Belfast area. 

Errors and Omissions Excepted (E&OE). 

Petcare Essentials

WITH                    CARD

9499
per pack

Pamper
Fine Cuts in Gravy or 
Jelly Multi Pack
12s
Assorted

19999
each

Husky
Wet Dog 

Food
775 g

Assorted

Pineware
Water Heating 
Bucket
20 litre

28999
each

SPAR
Budget Refuse 

Bags
20s 3599

per pack

SPAR 
goodliving 
Twist Mop

SPAR
goodliving 
Floor Broom 
Bristle Colour
1s
Assorted

Energizer
Max Plus AA 
or AAA 4+2
6s

8499
per pack2599

each13999
each4999

each

HT
Flask
1 litre
Assorted

11999
each

Hart
J7 Saucepan & Frying 

Pan Set
6 Piece

67999
per set

SPAR
goodliving 
Stainless Steel 
Vacuum Flask
Assorted

18999
each

Scotchbrite
Scourers 3 + 1 free, 

Multi Color 5s
 or Jumbo 3s

Home Essentials

Whiskas
Dry Cat 
Food
2.7 kg
Assorted

27499
each

Canine Cuisine
Dog Food
(Incl. Specialized 
Diet)
4 kg / 5.5 kg / 
6 kg
Assorted

WITH                    CARD

18499
each

Vitagen
Dry Dog Food
8 kg
Assorted

BUY
ANY

2
FOR 6000

R18Save
WITH                   CARD

150 MB
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Jacobs
Krönung Instant Coffee
Jar or Refill
(Excl. Decaf)
200 g / 230 g
Assorted

WITH                    CARD

29999
each

Douwe Egberts
Freeze Dried Coffee
400 g

WITH                    CARD

29999
each

Jacobs
Barista 
Coffee Beans
1 kg
Assorted

WITH                    CARD

11499
each

SPAR ewards deals available while stocks last.

300 MB

14999
R50Save

WITH                   CARD

each

Nescafè
Classic Coffee 
Granules or Doy 
Pack (Excl. Decaf)
200 g / 230 g
Assorted

Maximum 10 deals per customer on all SAVE EXTRA products 
Specials available at selected SUPERSPAR and SPAR stores (excluding KWIKSPAR and SPAR Express stores) from 20 May 2025 up to and including 8 June 2025, while stocks last. We reserve the right to limit quantities. Prices include VAT. TV 

products available nationwide. Not available in Western Cape, Eastern Cape, KwaZulu-Natal,  Upington or Keimoes area, the Lowveld or Belfast area. Errors and Omissions Excepted (E&OE). 
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Nescafé
Cappucino Sticks
8’s / 10’s
Assorted

Nescafé
Ricoffy Pouch
(Excl. Decaf)
800 g

SPAR
Instant Cappuccino
220 g
Assorted

SPAR
Squillos
Flavoured Drink
500 g
Assorted

WITH                    CARD

6199
per pack

11999
R20Save

WITH                   CARD

250 MB

WITH                    CARD

5999
each

WITH                   CARD

5999
each

Maximum 10 deals per customer on all SAVE EXTRA products 
Specials available at selected SUPERSPAR and SPAR stores (excluding KWIKSPAR and SPAR Express stores) from 20 May 2025 up to and including 8 June 2025, while stocks last. We reserve the right to limit quantities. Prices include VAT. TV 

products available nationwide. Not available in Western Cape, Eastern Cape, KwaZulu-Natal,  Upington or Keimoes area, the Lowveld or Belfast area. Errors and Omissions Excepted (E&OE). 

House of Coffees
Hug in a Mug 
Cappuccino Sticks
8s
Assorted

WITH                    CARD

5899
per pack

SPAR
Chai Latte
 Sachets

250 g

WITH                   CARD

6399
each
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Shop 
the

range

Shop 
the

range SPAR
Filter Coffee
(Incl. Beans)
250 g
Assorted

WITH                   CARD

7999
each

WITH                   CARD

3199
each

SPAR
Oat Milk or Almond Milk
1 litre

SPAR ewards deals available while stocks last.

Maximum 10 deals per customer on all SAVE EXTRA products 
Specials available at selected SUPERSPAR and SPAR stores (excluding KWIKSPAR and SPAR Express stores) from 20 May 2025 up to and including 8 June 2025, while stocks last. We reserve the right to limit quantities. Prices include VAT. TV 

products available nationwide. Not available in Western Cape, Eastern Cape, KwaZulu-Natal,  Upington or Keimoes area, the Lowveld or Belfast area. Errors and Omissions Excepted (E&OE). 

WITH                   CARD

18699
eachSPAR

Coffee 
Beans
500 g

Assorted

WITH                   CARD

36299
each

SPAR
Coffee Beans

1 kg
Assorted

WITH                   CARD

2299
each

SPAR
Lactose Free 

Full Cream 
Milk

1 litre

WITH                    CARD

7999
per pack

Jacobs
Coffee Capsules

10s
Assorted
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WITH CARD

7999
each

Nestlé
Milo
Gusset
500 g

SGI
Hot Chocolate Mugs 
(Green, Blue or Red)

1s

3299
each

W
e’re new

!

Shop 
the

range

WITH CARD

9299
each

Five Roses
Green Tea
Tagless 
Teabags
102s

Five Roses
Ceylon Blend
Tagless Teabags
100s

SPAR
Hot Chocolate
500 g

Douwe Egbert
Iced Cappuccino
250 ml
Assorted

Jacobs
Cappuccino Sticks
8s / 10s
Assorted

5999
each

SGI
Mugs 

(Beige, Black or Grey)
1s

3499
each

Nestlè
Hot Chocolate 
500 g
or Pouch
450 g

WITH CARD

4699
each

Freshpak
Rooibos Tagless 
Teabags
80s

Five Roses
African Blend
Tagless 
Teabags
100s

150 MB

150 MB

Maximum 10 deals per customer on all SAVE EXTRA products 
Specials available at selected SUPERSPAR and SPAR stores (excluding KWIKSPAR and SPAR Express stores) from 20 May 2025 up to and including 8 June 2025, while stocks last. We reserve the right to limit quantities. Prices include VAT. TV 

products available nationwide. Not available in Western Cape, Eastern Cape, KwaZulu-Natal,  Upington or Keimoes area, the Lowveld or Belfast area. Errors and Omissions Excepted (E&OE).  

5499
R13Save

WITH                   CARD

each

5299
R14Save

WITH                   CARD

each

WITH CARD

2999
each

Nestlé
Cremora
Coffee
Creamer
750 g

WITH                   CARD

6499
each

WITH CARD

4199
per pack

WITH CARD

5999
per pack



Say “hello” to get specials, store details, SPAR Rewards & more!

Let’s chat     0860 313 141  

For more info: www.spar.co.za  or  Find us on       /myspar
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SPAR
Mini Toilet 
Tissues
1 ply
18s

5999
per pack

Even More Savings!

10000BUY
ALL
FOR

SPAR
French, Chilli,
Garlic or Chicken Polony 1 kg
 + 
SPAR
Smooth Yoghurt 6 x 75 g Assorted
 + 
SPAR Bakery
Brown Bread 700 g
 + 
SPAR
Cheddar or Gouda Individually Wrapped Cheese 200 g
 + 
SPAR
40% Daily Spread Tub 500 g

DEALCOMBO

White Star
Super
Maize Meal
11 kg

12999
each

Kellogg’s
Corn Flakes
1 kg

Fatti’s & Moni’s
Spaghetti or
Macaroni
(Excl. Shapes)
500 g

Nola
Mayonnaise Original 
or Tangy 750 g, Sweet 
& Creamy, Reduced 
Oil 780 g or Squeeze 
Bottle 500 g

WITH                   CARD

6999
each

All Gold
Tomato Sauce
700 ml

39900BUY
ALL
FOR

SPAR
Super Maize Meal 10 kg
 + 
SPAR
Parboiled Rice 5 kg
 + 
Excella
Sunflower Oil 4 litre
 + 
SPAR
Frozen Mixed Chicken 
Portions 2 kg

DEALCOMBO

SPAR
Sunflower or
Canola Oil
2 litre

SIGN UP FOR MORE! MORE SAVINGS. MORE WINS. MORE FOR YOU.

    0860 3 

SIGN
SPAR ewards deals available while stocks last.

WITH CARD

3799
each

Maximum 10 deals per customer on all SAVE EXTRA products 
Specials available at selected SUPERSPAR and SPAR stores (excluding KWIKSPAR and SPAR Express stores) from 20 May 2025 up to and including 8 June 2025, while stocks last. We reserve the right to limit quantities. Prices include VAT. TV 

products available nationwide. Not available in Western Cape, Eastern Cape, KwaZulu-Natal,  Upington or Keimoes area, the Lowveld or Belfast area. Errors and Omissions Excepted (E&OE).  

3299
R7Save

WITH                   CARD

100 MB

6999
R10Save

WITH                   CARD

150 MB

WITH CARD

BUY
ANY

2
FOR 3200

SPAR: • BIRCHGATE • BLOEMHOF • BONANZA • BONUS • BOTHAVILLE • BREDELL • CONSTANTIA • CROSS • CRYSTAL GATE • CULLINAN • DANIELSKUIL • DANVILLE • DELAREYVILLE • DELMAS • DELTA • DERICKS • DIAS • DOUGLAS • FAMILY SAVE • FERRYVALE • FRANKFORT• GHANDI SQUARE • GOLDFIELDS • RANDGATE •
GREENHILLS • HARTSWATER • HEIDELBERG  • HILLBROW • KALAHARI • KISMET • KLOPPER PARK • KROONDAL • LIME ACRES • LEONDALE • McLEANS • MODIMOLLE • MOUNTAIN VIEW • NABOOMSPRUIT • NOORDWYK • ORCHARDS • POST OFFICE • PRIESKA • RANDJESPARK • REITZ  • ROOSVILLE • SAFI  • SCHWEIZER RENEKE (Ex GG) • 

SELCOURT • SETARIA • SILVERTON • SIMUNYE • SOUTPANSBERG • SPARTAN • STRUBENSVALE • THE PALMS • THREE MONKEYS • VENTERSBURG • VREDE • WARRENTON • WESSELSBRON • WOLMARANSTAD • ZEEDERBERG
SUPERSPAR: • BALFOUR • BELA BELA • BENONI • BERTRAMS • BETHAL • BOKSBURG • CHRISTIANA • ERMELO • GEOLAINE • GROBLERSAL MALL • KATHU • KURUMAN • MARBLE HALL • MIDRAND • MOKOPANE • MOGOL (Onverwacht) • POSTMASBURG • PLATINUM  PARK • PRIMROSE • RANDFONTEIN • SILVERPLACE • SOUTHERN •SUN 

VILLAGE • SYLVANIA• THABAZIMBI • THORNHILL • XAVIER•  V.C. • VOLKSRUST• VRYBURG
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7499
per kgOx Tails

 (Previously Frozen)
9499

per kg

SPAR 
freshline
Potatoes
3 kg

5999
per pack

SPAR freshline
Red or Golden 
Delicious Apples
1.5 kg

2599
per pack

SPAR 
freshline
Potjie 
Pack
1 kg

SPAR 
freshline
Long Life 
Tomatoes
1 kg

2999
per pack

16999
each

SPAR 
Country Value
Scones
10s

SPAR Bakery
Rusks
400 g
Assorted 
(Excl. Luxury)

5499
per pack

SPAR Bakery
Filled Ciabatta

350 g
Assorted

4699
each

SPAR 
Country Value
Biscuits
400 g
Assorted

SPAR ewards deals available while stocks last.

Maximum 10 deals per customer on all SAVE EXTRA products 
Specials available at selected SUPERSPAR and SPAR stores (excluding KWIKSPAR and SPAR Express stores) from 20 May 2025 up to and including 8 June 2025, while stocks last. We reserve the right to limit quantities. Prices include VAT. TV 

products available nationwide. Not available in Western Cape, Eastern Cape, KwaZulu-Natal,  Upington or Keimoes area, the Lowveld or Belfast area. Errors and Omissions Excepted (E&OE). 

BUY

2
FOR 4500

SaveR10
4499

per pack

SPAR Tender & 
Tasty

Pork Loin Ribs
BBQ / Sweet & 

Sticky
1 kg

2999
per pack
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Maximum 10 deals per customer on all SAVE EXTRA products 
Specials available at selected SUPERSPAR and SPAR stores (excluding KWIKSPAR and SPAR Express stores) from 20 May 2025 up to and including 8 June 2025, while stocks last. We reserve the right to limit quantities. Prices include VAT. TV 

products available nationwide. Not available in Western Cape, Eastern Cape, KwaZulu-Natal,  Upington or Keimoes area, the Lowveld or Belfast area. Errors and Omissions Excepted (E&OE). 

Once you have joined: Enjoy FREE DATA available on product deals throughout the store!*Join our network in 3 easy steps! Move with the SIM
that gives you MORE. Ask the SPAR Mobile agent

to RICA your SIM.2
Choose: Keep your number
(Port) or get a new number.31

Get your SPAR Mobile
SIM card in-store.

Ts & Cs apply.

SHOP-UP and turn your shopping into *FREE DATA!

PRICES VALID: 20 May - 8 June 2025

150 MB

Parmalat / Melrose

Processed 
Cheese Slices

400 g
Assorted

5799
R18Save

WITH                   CARD

each

300 MB

Jacobs

Krönung Coffee Jar 
200 g or Refi ll 230 g
(Excl. Decaf)

14999
R50Save

WITH                   CARD

each

SPAR

IQF Frozen Chicken 
Mixed Portions 
5 kg

R47Save
WITH                   CARD

 18999

500 MB

BUY

2
FOR 4400

R12Save
WITH                   CARD

100 MB

Coca-Cola

Regular Only
2 litre Nestlé

Cremora
750 g

5299
R14Save

WITH                   CARD

150 MB

BUY
ANY

2
FOR 4200

R16Save
WITH                   CARD

Bakers

Tennis Biscuits
200 g

Assorted
100 MB 50 MB

Robertsons

Rajah 
Curry Powder
100 g
Assorted

1999
R9Save

WITH                   CARD

each

Brookes

Oros 
Squash
2 litre
Assorted

3699
R8Save

WITH                   CARD

each

100 MB

BUY

2
FOR 3000

R6Save
WITH                   CARD

Koo

Baked Beans 
In Tomato Sauce
400 g
(Excl. Lite and Variants)

50 MB

BUY
ANY

2
FOR 5000

R20Save
WITH                   CARD

Kellogg’s

Instant Noodles
5 Pack
Assorted 
(Incl. Hot & Spicy)

100 MB

Tastic

Long Grain Parboiled, 
Brown or Soft and 
Absorbing Rice
2 kg

3699
R10Save

WITH                   CARD

each

100 MB

BUY
ANY

2
FOR 2500

R13Save
WITH                   CARD

Lifebuoy

Hygiene Soap
175 g
Assorted

50 MB

BUY
ANY

2
FOR 6000

R18Save
WITH                   CARD

Husky

Canned 
Dog Food
775 g
Assorted

150 MB

Kellogg’s

Corn Flakes
1 kg

150 MB

6999
R10Save

WITH                   CARD

Liqui Fruit

100% Fruit Juice 
Blend
2 litre
Assorted

4499
R18Save

WITH                   CARD

each

100 MB

Nescafé
Ricoffy 
Value Refi ll
800 g
(Excl. Decaf)

11999
R20Save

WITH                   CARD

250 MB

All Gold

Tomato Sauce
700 ml

3299
R7Save

WITH                   CARD

100 MB

Simba

Potato Chips
120 g
Assorted

BUY
ANY

2
FOR 3000

R10Save
WITH                   CARD

50 MB

Pampers

Baby Dry 
Nappies / 

Nappy Pants 
Jumbo Pack / 
Premium Care 

Value Pack
Assorted

750 MB

22999
R84Save

WITH                   CARD

per pack11999
R50Save

WITH                   CARD

Baby Soft

Toilet Rolls 
2 Ply 
350 Sheets 
18s

250 MB

per pack

BUY
ANY

2
FOR 4800

R20Save
WITH                   CARD

Nivea

Roll On
Deodorant
50 ml
Assorted

100 MB

Clover

Classic Smooth 
Yoghurt

6 x 100 g
Assorted 

(Excl. Fruits of the Forest)
50 MB

1699
R8Save

WITH                   CARD

each

5499
R13Save

WITH                   CARD
150 MB

Five Roses

Tagless Teabags
102s
(Ceylon Blend Only)

3999
each

Pieman’s
Pies or Sausage
Rolls (Excl. 
Burger Pies)

Available at The FOOD STALL.Only at SPAR Available at The FOOD STALL.Only at SPAR

McCOY
Pies or 
Sausage Rolls

10000
per 

combo
R

The FOOD STALL 
at SPAR

Whole Roasted Chicken & 
SPAR Bakery White Hot 

Dog or Hamburger Rolls 6s

BUY
ANY

2
FOR 5000BUY

ANY

2
FOR 6500

The FOOD STALL 
at SPAR

Heat and Eat
Basic Soup

600 g
Assorted
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SPAR ewards deals available while stocks last.

Fridge Savings

Clover
Fresh Jug
Full Cream, 
Low Fat or
Ultra 
Pasteurised 
Milk
2 litre

3199
each

Albany
Superior
Thick Slice 
Brown 
Bread
700 g

SPAR
Large 
Eggs
48s12999

per pack

Parmalat or 
Melrose

Processed
 Cheese Slices

(Melrose Melts
or Maxi Slices)

400 g
Assorted

President
Feta
Cheese
400 g
Assorted

5799
each

Rama
70% 
Original 
Fat 
Spread 
Brick
500 g

WITH                   CARD

7999
each

Butro
Butter 
Spread 
Tub
500 g

WITH                   CARD

4299
each

Sunshine D
60% Fat 
Spread or 
40% Lite
Tub
1 kg

WITH                   CARD

5699
each

SPAR
French or 

Chicken
Polony

2 kg

Lancewood
Double Cream 
or Greek
Yoghurt
1 kg
Assorted

4499
each

SPAR
Low Fat or Fat 
Free
Smooth or Fruit 
Yoghurt
(Excl. Aloe & 
Seeded, Double 
Cream
or Indulge 
Range)
1 kg
Assorted

3299
each

BUY
ANY

2
FOR 4800

Clover
Krush 
Fruit 
Nectar 
Blend
1.5 litre
Assorted

3199
each

Clover
Tropika
Dairy Mix
2 litre
Assorted

3299
each

WITH                    CARD

10999
each

Clover
Cheddar, Gouda

or Tussers
Vacuum Packed

Cheese
800 g

WITH                   CARD

6499
each

SPAR
Choice 
Butter
500 g

SPAR
Marksbury 
Select 
Pecorino 
Romano
Cheese
200 g

Bonnita
Bulk

Cheddar or 
Gouda 
Cheese 10999

per kg

WITH                   CARD

8999
each

SPAR
Signature 
Selection
Grana 
Padano
150 g

Parmalat
Fruit or Kids 

Full Cream 
 Yoghurt

6s
Assorted

WITH                   CARD

2699
each

SPAR
Medium 
Fat Maas
2 kg

SPAR
Prepacked
Cold Meat
200 g
Assorted

SPAR
Hot 
Doggers
1 kg
Assorted

5999
per pack

Clover
Classic

 Smooth Dairy 
Snack

 Incl. Nolac & 
Tropika Range

 (Excl. Fruits of the 
Forest)

6 x 100 g
Assorted

Maximum 10 deals per customer on all SAVE EXTRA products 
Specials available at selected SUPERSPAR and SPAR stores (excluding KWIKSPAR and SPAR Express stores) from 20 May 2025 up to and including 8 June 2025, while stocks last. We reserve the right to limit quantities. Prices include VAT. TV 

products available nationwide. Not available in Western Cape, Eastern Cape, KwaZulu-Natal,  Upington or Keimoes area, the Lowveld or Belfast area. Errors and Omissions Excepted (E&OE). 

150 MB

5799
R18Save

WITH                   CARD

each

1699
R8Save

WITH                   CARD

each

50 MB

SPAR
Long Life 
Cream
300 ml

BUY

2
FOR 2800 2399

per pack

2799
each

WITH                   CARD

13999
each

WITH                   CARD

2299
each
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Specials available at selected SPAR and SUPERSPAR stores (excluding KWIKSPAR and SPAR Express stores) from 20 May up to and including 08 June 2025, while stocks last. Not available in Western Cape, 
Eastern Cape. KwaZulu-Natal, Upington or Keimoes Area, the Lowveld or Belfast Area. TV products available nationally. We reserve the right to limit quantities. Prices include VAT.

Download now!LOVE IT? SPAR GETS IT DELIVERED

SPAR
Frozen
Chicken Thighs
5 kg

SPAR
Frozen
Chicken Breast 
(Bone -In)
5 kg

24999
per pack 5000BUY

ALL
FOR

SPAR
Frozen

 Chicken Head & Feet 1 kg
 + Mala 1 kg + Necks 1 kg

Freezer Essentials

Goldi
Frozen 
Chicken 
Mixed 
Portions
5 kg

19999
each

24999
per pack

McCain
Skinny 
Fries or 
Slap Chips
1 kg

4799
each

McCain
Hawaiian, African,
Asian, French or
Mexican Stir Fry
700 g

3499
each

McCain
Frozen 
Vegetable
or Stir Fry
250 g
Assorted

Goldi
Frozen 
Chicken 
Livers
500 g

Dr Oetker
Ital Pizza
Mini 
Pizzas
8s
Assorted

7999
per pack

Dairymaid
Country Fresh
Ice Cream
1.8 litre
Assorted

5899
each

Sea Harvest
Hake Burgers 
400 g or
Fish Fingers 
600 g

6799
per pack

Rainbow
Crumbed Chicken
Strips, Burgers, 
Nuggets
or Pops
400 g
Assorted

3299
per pack

BUY

2
FOR 4600

BUY
ANY

2
FOR 2900

WITH                    CARD

9499
each

Ola
Gino Ginelli
Ice Cream

1.4 litre
Assorted

5999
per pack

SPAR
Crumbed Chicken
Nuggets, Strips,
Fingers or Burgers
750 g
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SPAR ewards deals available while stocks last.

Pantry Savings

Denny
Cook In 
Sauces

400 g / 415 g
Assorted

Spekko
Parboiled 

Long 
Grain 
Rice

10 kg

SPAR
Super
Maize Meal
12.5 kg

11999
each

Iwisa or 
Super Sun
Super Maize 
Meal
5 kg

WITH                    CARD

3499
each

WITH                   CARD

10999
each

SPAR
Cake Wheat Flour
10 kg

Snowflake
Self 
Raising
Flour
2,5 kg

5499
each

Snowflake
Cake 
Wheat 
Flour
10 kg

12999
each

Royco
Sauce, Gravy
or Marinade
32 g - 48 g
Assorted

Top Class
Spice Mix
Flavoured 
Seasoning
350 g
Assorted

2499
each

WITH                    CARD

2199
per pack

Knorrox
Flavoured
Stock Cubes
24s
Assorted

Kelloggs
Instant 

Noodles
5 x 70 g

Assorted

Robertson’s
Rajah 
Curry 
Powder
100 g
Assorted

Imana
Flavoured
Soya 
Mince
200 g
Assorted

1699
per pack

Moir’s
Custard 
Powder
500 g

SPAR
Vanilla
Flavoured 
Custard
1 litre

2299
each

Bull Brand
Mince with Vegetables
400 g
Assorted

Lucky Star
Pilchards
400 g
Assorted

2799
each

Wellington’s
Sweet Chilli 
or Sweet 
Jalapeno 
Sauce
700 ml

3999
each

Mrs Ball’s
Chutney 
470 g or Lite 
450 g
Assorted

3499
each

Pakco
Atchar
385 g
Assorted

3799
each

WITH                   CARD

BUY
ANY

4
FOR 2200

Royco
Packet Soup
45 g / 50 g
Assorted

BUY
ANY

3
FOR 4500

3999
each

BUY
ANY

2
FOR 3400

Rhodes
Tomato & 
Onion
Mix or Gravy
410 g

3699
each

2499
each

Rhodes
Cream Style 
Sweetcorn 420 g,
Butter Beans in 
Brine or
Curry Sauce 410 g or 
Chakalaka 400 g

BUY

4
FOR 2000

Rhodes
Tomato Paste
50 g

Maximum 10 deals per customer on all SAVE EXTRA products 
Specials available at selected SUPERSPAR and SPAR stores (excluding KWIKSPAR and SPAR Express stores) from 20 May 2025 up to and including 8 June 2025, while stocks last. We reserve the right to limit quantities. Prices include VAT. TV 

products available nationwide. Not available in Western Cape, Eastern Cape, KwaZulu-Natal,  Upington or Keimoes area, the Lowveld or Belfast area. Errors and Omissions Excepted (E&OE). 

BUY
ANY

2
FOR 5000

R20Save
WITH                   CARD

100 MB 50 MB

1999
R9Save

WITH                   CARD

each

WITH                    CARD

6499
each

WITH                    CARD

3799
each

Snowflake
Brown Bread
Flour
2.5 kg

16999
each

Top Class
Flavoured
Soup
400 g
Assorted

1499
each

1999
each

Snowflake
Cake Wheat
Flour
2.5 kg
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Download now!LOVE IT? SPAR GETS IT DELIVERED

It’s not just

It’s so much more!

SPAR
Sliced Rusks
450 g / 500 g
Assorted

WITH                    CARD

3999
each

Jungle
Oats
1 kg

WITH                   CARD

22999
each

SPAR
Refined 
White 
Sugar
10 kg Jacobs

Cappuccino 
Sticks
8s / 10s
Assorted

5999
each

WITH                   CARD

4499
each

SPAR
Brown Sugar
2 kg

WITH                    CARD

2599
each

Iwisa or Super Sun
Instant Porridge
1 kg
Assorted

Snacks and Beverage Savings

SPAR
Carbonated
Soft Drink
3 litre

Brookes
Oros Squash Concentrate
2 litre
Assorted

Liqui-Fruit
100% Fruit Juice Blend
2 litre
Assorted

Red Bull
Energy Drink
(Incl. Sugar Free)
355 ml
Assorted

Manhattan or 
Mr Sweet
Gums, Jellies or
Fruit Pastilles
100 g / 125 g
Assorted

2399
each

WITH                   CARD

BUY
ANY

2
FOR 3600

Nestlè
Gold
Chocolate Slabs
80 g / 85 g

1599
each

Bakers
Tennis

Biscuits
200 g

Assorted

BUY
ANY

2
FOR 2600

Simba
Nik Naks
135 g
Assorted

Simba
Potato Chips
120 g
Assorted

WITH                   CARD

4499
each

BUY
ANY

2
FOR 3000

Bonaqua
Still or
Sparkling
Flavoured Water
1.5 lt
Assorted

WITH                   CARD

BUY
ANY

2
FOR 4200

De Vries
Ginger Biscuits

200 g

WITH                    CARD

1799
each

BUY

2
FOR 3200

Maximum 10 deals per customer on all SAVE EXTRA products 
Specials available at selected SUPERSPAR and SPAR stores (excluding KWIKSPAR and SPAR Express stores) from 20 May 2025 up to and including 8 June 2025, while stocks last. We reserve the right to limit quantities. Prices include VAT. TV 

products available nationwide. Not available in Western Cape, Eastern Cape, KwaZulu-Natal,  Upington or Keimoes area, the Lowveld or Belfast area. Errors and Omissions Excepted (E&OE). 

BUY
ANY

2
FOR 3000

R10Save
WITH                   CARD

50 MB

BUY
ANY

2
FOR 4200

R16Save
WITH                   CARD

100 MB

3699
R8Save

WITH                   CARD

each

100 MB100 MB

4499
R18Save

WITH                   CARD

each

BUY
ANY

2
FOR 3500

Jumping Jack
Flavoured 
Popcorn
90 g / 100 g
Assorted

Black Cat
Peanut Butter
400 g
Assorted

3999
each

Rhodes
Smooth
Apricot or
Mixed Fruit
Jam
900 g

3899
each

m&m’s
Candy

36 g / 45 g
Assorted
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Personal Care Essentials

It’s not just

It’s so much more!

WITH                    CARD

4999
each

SPAR ewards deals available while stocks last.

BUY
ANY

2
FOR 2600

Dettol
Hygiene Soap

175 g
Assorted

Lifebuoy
Hygiene

Soap
(Excl. The Naturals)

175 g
Assorted

Lux
Beauty Soap

175 g
Assorted

WITH                    CARD

2399
each

Colgate
Maximum Protect
or Herbal 100 ml

or Triple Action 150 ml

WITH                    CARD

2999
per pack

Always
Duo Maxi Night

16sLil-lets
Smartfit Mini, Regular, Heavy, 

Light, Medium, 
Super or Super Plus 

Tampons
16s / 20s

2699
per packWITH                    CARD

2999
per pack

Always
Pantyliners
40s
Assorted

WITH                    CARD

2999
per pack

Always
Maxi Duo Night 

Sanitary Pads
18s / 20s
Assorted

WITH                    CARD

3999
each

Dove
Deodorant for
Male or Female
150 ml

Nivea
Roll-On
for Male or 
Female
50 ml
Assorted

Clere
Gly-Co-Oil
100 ml

2199
each

Dove
Body Wash
400 ml
Assorted

6499
each

Nivea
Shower Gel
For Men or Women
500 ml
Assorted

6999
each

WITH                    CARD

7999
each

Organics
Shampoo or 
Conditioner
1 litre
Assorted

WITH                    CARD

7999
each

Ingram’s
Body Lotion or Cream
For Male or Female
(Excl. Tissue Oil 450 ml only)
300 ml / 400 ml / 450 ml
Assorted

WITH                   CARD

BUY
ANY

2
FOR 2600

Maximum 10 deals per customer on all SAVE EXTRA products 
Specials available at selected SUPERSPAR and SPAR stores (excluding KWIKSPAR and SPAR Express stores) from 20 May 2025 up to and including 8 June 2025, while stocks last. We reserve the right to limit quantities. Prices include VAT. TV 

products available nationwide. Not available in Western Cape, Eastern Cape, KwaZulu-Natal,  Upington or Keimoes area, the Lowveld or Belfast area. Errors and Omissions Excepted (E&OE). 

BUY
ANY

2
FOR 2500

R13Save
WITH                   CARD

50 MB

BUY
ANY

2
FOR 4800

R20Save
WITH                   CARD

100 MB

Dettol
Antiseptic Liquid
750 ml

BUY
ANY

2
FOR 11200

Pantene
Shampoo,
Conditioner or
Treatment Mask
200 ml / 360 ml / 
400 ml
Assorted
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Baby Care Essentials

Gillette
Mach3
Cartridges
3s

17999
per pack

Vicks
Vapour Baby 
Rub
45 g

4999
eachWITH                    CARD

6999
each

Vicks
Cough Syrup
100 ml
Assorted

WITH                    CARD

5999
each

Vicks
Vapour Rub
Original or
Extra Strong
50 g

Cal-C-Vita
Plus

 Effervescent
10s

Assorted 8999
each

Compral
Pain 
Tablets
100s

8499
each

Bioplus
Sachet
10 ml
Assorted

Puma
Cough Syrup 
100 ml
or Balm Jar 
50 g

5999
each

Medicinal Essentials

Purity
Aqueous 
Cream
450 ml
Assorted

WITH                    CARD

3499
each

Nestlé
Cerelac
Baby Cereal
Just Add 
Water
200 g
Assorted

WITH                    CARD

2499
each

Nestlé
Nestum
Baby Cereal
Just Add 
Milk
200 g
Assorted

WITH                    CARD

18999
each

Nestlé
Nido

3+ Powdered 
Drink
900 g

Huggies
Baby Wipes
4 x 56s
Assorted

8999
per pack

Purity
Corn Starch 
Powder
400 g

6499
each

Little 
Munchkins 
By SPAR
Diapers 
Value Pack
Assorted

14999
per pack

Purity
Baby Food 125 ml 
Assorted or Puree 
Pouches 110 ml Assorted

BUY
ANY

2
FOR
2800

WITH                    CARD

4499
each

Maximum 10 deals per customer on all SAVE EXTRA products 
Specials available at selected SUPERSPAR and SPAR stores (excluding KWIKSPAR and SPAR Express stores) from 20 May 2025 up to and including 8 June 2025, while stocks last. We reserve the right to limit quantities. Prices include VAT. TV 

products available nationwide. Not available in Western Cape, Eastern Cape, KwaZulu-Natal,  Upington or Keimoes area, the Lowveld or Belfast area. Errors and Omissions Excepted (E&OE). 

WITH                   CARD

8999
each

Grand-Pa
Powder 
Sticks 38s 
or
Tablets 
76s

WITH                   CARD

BUY
ANY

5
FOR 2000


	30 May 2025 - PW PAGE 1
	30 May 2025 - PW PAGE 2
	30 May 2025 - PW PAGE 3
	30 May 2025 - PW PAGE 4
	30 May 2025 - PW PAGE 5
	30 May 2025 - PW PAGE 6
	30 May 2025 - PW PAGE 7
	30 May 2025 - PW PAGE 8
	30 May 2025 - PW PAGE 9
	30 May 2025 - PW PAGE 10
	30 May 2025 - PW PAGE 11
	30 May 2025 - PW PAGE 12

